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OVERVIEW

The study was conducted for CNN via web and telephone on the SSRS Opinion Panel, a nationally representative
panel of U.S. adults ages 18 or older recruited using probability-based sampling techniques. SSRS is an independent
research company. Surveys were obtained October 27 to November 2, 2023 with a representative sample of
n=1,514 respondents. The margin of sampling error for total respondents is +/- 3.1 at the 95% confidence level.
The design effect is 1.48. More information about SSRS can be obtained by visiting www.ssrs.com.

EMBARGOED FOR RELEASE:
Tuesday, November 7 at 7:00 p.m.

NOTE ABOUT RESULTS

Unless otherwise noted, results beginning with the August 3-6, 2017 survey and ending with the April 21-26, 2021
survey are from polls conducted by SSRS via telephone only. For more information about other trend data included
in this topline, please see the “More on Methodology” section at the end of this document.

Results beginning with the March 31-April 2, 2006 survey and ending with the April 22-25, 2017 survey are from
telephone surveys conducted by ORC International. Results before March 31, 2006 are from telephone surveys
conducted by Gallup.

Question text noted in parentheses was rotated or randomized. Values less than 0.5 percent are indicated by an
asterisk (*).

NOTE ABOUT CROSSTABS

Surveys were conducted among a representative sample of the adult population, age 18 or older, of the United
States. Members of demographic groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for
each question in the poll. Crosstabs on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum
N=125 unweighted cases. Results for subgroups with fewer than N=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and
instead are denoted with "SN" because samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too
small to be projectable with confidence to their true values in the population.
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Al. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
AlcDK. If you had to choose, do you lean more toward approving or disapproving of the way Joe Biden is handling
his job as president?

A1/A1CDK COMBO TABLE
Approve Disapprove No opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 39% 61% 0%
October 4-9, 2023 41% 59% 0%
August 25-31, 2023 39% 61% 0%
July 1-31, 2023 41% 59% *
May 17-20, 2023 40% 60% 0%
March 1-31, 2023 42% 57% *
January 19-22, 2023 45% 55% 0%
December 1-7, 2022 46% 54% 1%
October 26-31, 2022 41% 59% 0%
Sept. 3-Oct. 5, 2022 44% 56% *
June 13-July 13, 2022 38% 62% *
April 28-May 1, 2022 41% 59% *
Jan. 10-Feb. 6, 2022* 41% 58% *
December 8-12, 2021 49% 51% *
November 1-4, 2021 48% 52% *
October 7-11, 2021 50% 49% *
Aug. 3-Sept. 7, 2021 52% 48% *
April 21-26, 2021 53% 43% 1%
March 3-8, 2021 51% 41% 7%

* Beginning with the Jan./Feb. 2022 survey, those who did not initially express an opinion on Biden’s handling of
the presidency were asked the leaner follow-up question.
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Al. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

AlcDK. If you had to choose, do you lean more toward approving or disapproving of the way Joe Biden is handling
his job as president?

Ala. Do you approve strongly, or only moderately?

Alb. Do you disapprove strongly, or only moderately?

A1/A1CDK/A1A/A1B COMBO TABLE

NET Ap- Ap- Ap- NET Disap- Disap- Disap-
prove prove prove, ik prove prove prove, No
Ap- Disap- ..
strong- mod- No mod- strong- No opinion
prove | . . prove . .
y erately | opinion erately ly opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 39% 14% 25% * 61% 19% 42% * 0%
July 1-31, 2023 41% 15% 25% 1% 59% 17% 42% * *
March 1-31, 2023 42% 14% 27% 1% 57% 17% 39% 1% *
December 1-7, 2022 46% 14% 32% * 54% 18% 35% * 1%
October 26-31, 2022 41% 13% 28% * 59% 20% 39% * 0%
Sept. 3-Oct. 5, 2022 44% 15% 28% 1% 56% 16% 40% * *
June 13-July 13, 2022 38% 12% 26% * 62% 19% 43% 0% *
Jan. 10-Feb. 6, 2022 41% 15% 27% 0% 58% 17% 41% * *
December 8-12, 2021 49% 16% 33% 0% 51% 16% 34% 0% *
November 1-4, 2021 48% 15% 33% 0% 52% 15% 36% 0% *
April 21-26, 2021 53% 34% 19% * 43% 9% 34% * 4%

A3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kamala Harris is handling her job as vice president?

Approve Disapprove No opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 39% 61% *
July 1-31, 2023 42% 57% 1%
Aug. 3-Sept. 7, 2021 52% 48% *
April 21-26, 2021 53% 38% 10%
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C_1. How well are things going in the country today? [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE

ORDER FOR HALF]

NET NET
Very Fairly Pretty Very No
very/ well well Pretty/ badl badl opinion
Fairly well Very badly v v s

Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 28% 2% 27% 72% 45% 27% 0%
July 1-31, 2023 29% 2% 27% 71% 44% 27% *
March 1-31, 2023 31% 2% 29% 69% 45% 24% *
December 1-7, 2022 35% 2% 33% 65% 45% 19% *
October 26-31, 2022 26% 1% 25% 74% 48% 26% *
June 13-July 13, 2022 21% 1% 20% 79% 44% 34% 0%
April 28-May 1, 2022 32% 2% 30% 68% 48% 20% *
December 8-12, 2021 38% 3% 34% 62% 42% 20% 0%
Aug. 3-Sept. 7, 20217 31% 2% 29% 69% 45% 24% *
March 3-8, 2021 39% 5% 34% 60% 39% 21% 1%
January 9-14, 2021 22% 3% 19% 77% 43% 35% 1%
October 23-26, 2020 39% 7% 32% 60% 29% 31% *
Aug. 28-Sept. 01, 2020 34% 9% 25% 64% 35% 30% 2%
January 16-19, 2020 55% 21% 34% 43% 25% 18% 2%
June 28-30, 2019 57% 18% 38% 42% 25% 17% 2%
November 01-03, 2018 55% 19% 36% 44% 23% 21% 2%
October 04-07, 2018 53% 18% 35% 45% 26% 20% 1%
May 02-05, 2018 57% 13% 45% 40% 28% 12% 2%
February 20-23, 2018 49% 13% 36% 49% 28% 21% 2%
October 12-15, 2017 46% 8% 38% 51% 30% 21% 3%
August 03-06, 2017 53% 9% 44% 45% 30% 15% 2%
April 22-25, 2017 54% 6% 48% 44% 31% 13% 1%
Jan. 31 - Feb. 2, 2017 46% 8% 38% 53% 33% 20% *
January 12-15, 2017 50% 5% 45% 50% 35% 15% 1%
November 17-20, 2016 47% 5% 42% 53% 34% 19% *
October 20-23, 2016 54% 11% 43% 46% 25% 21% *
July 29-31, 2016 46% 8% 38% 54% 28% 26% *
June 16-19, 2016 44% 6% 38% 56% 36% 20% 1%
Apr. 28-May 1, 2016 49% 9% 40% 51% 28% 23% *
Jan. 21-24, 2016 42% 6% 36% 57% 35% 22% 1%
Nov. 27 - Dec. 1, 2015 49% 5% 44% 50% 30% 20% *
August 13-16, 2015 48% 7% 41% 52% 33% 19% *

A Responses rotated beginning with the Aug. 3-Sept. 7, 2021 survey.

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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C_1. How well are things going in the country today? [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE
ORDER FOR HALF] (CONTINUED)

NET Very Fairly NET Pretty Very No
very/ well well Pretty/ badly badly opinion
Fairly well Very badly
May 29-31, 2015 47% 4% 43% 52% 35% 17% *
Mar. 13-15, 2015 53% 7% 46% 46% 32% 14% *
Nov. 21-23, 2014 52% 8% 44% 48% 33% 15% *
Sept. 25-28, 2014 50% 3% 47% 49% 30% 19% 1%
Sept. 5-7, 2014 44% 4% 40% 55% 31% 24% *
May 29-June 1, 2014 47% 3% 44% 53% 35% 18% *
March 7-9, 2014 45% 4% 41% 55% 36% 19% *
Nov. 18-20, 2013 41% 6% 35% 59% 37% 22% *
Sept. 6-8, 2013 46% 4% 42% 53% 34% 19 *
April 5-7, 2013 50% 7% 43% 50% 26% 24% *
Jan. 14-15, 2013 49% 3% 46% 51% 36% 15% *
April 5-7, 2013 50% 7% 43% 50% 26% 24% *
Jan. 14-15, 2013 49% 3% 46% 51% 36% 15% *
CNN/ORC TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Very/ Very/ Very/ Very/ Very/ Very/
fairly pretty fairly pretty fairly pretty
well badly well badly well badly
2012 Nov 16-18 43% 57% 2010 Sept 21-23 2%9 70% 2008 Oct 3-5 20% 80%
2012 Nov 2-4* 46% 53% 2010 Aug 6-10 31% 69% 2008 Aug 23-24 31% 69%
2012 Aug 7-8 36% 63% 2010Jun 16 27% 73% 2008 July 27-29 24% 76%
2012 Apr13-15  43% 57% 2010 Mar 19-21 32% 67% 2008 Apr 28-30 30% 70%
2012 Feb 10-13  40% 60% 2010 Jan 22-24 32% 67% 2007 Nov 2-4 42% 58%
2011 Dec 16-18 30% 70% 2009 Dec 2-3 34% 66% 2007 Apr 10-12 48% 51%
2011 Nov 11-13  25% 74% 2009 Oct 30-Nov1 37% 63% 2007 Jan 11 57% 42%
2011Aug 24-25 28% 73% 2009 Aug 28-31 30% 69% 2006 Nov 3-5 51% 48%
2011 Aug 5-7 24% 75% 2009 May 14-17 28% 71% 2006 Oct 6-8 49% 49%
2011 May 24-26  39% 60% 2009 Apr 3-5 23% 77% 2006 Sep 29-Oct2  51% 49%
2011 Mar 18-20 36% 63% 2009 Feb 18-19 21% 79% 2006 Aug 30-Sep2 46% 54%
2011 Jan 21-23 43% 56% 2008 Dec 1-2 20% 79% 2006 Aug 2-3 55% 44%
2010 Dec 17-19 29% 71% 2008 Nov 6-9 16% 83% 2006 May 5-7 46% 53%
2010 Oct 27-30 25% 75% 2008 Oct 17-19 25% 75%

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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C_1. How well are things going in the country today? [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE
ORDER FOR HALF] (CONTINUED)

Trends from 1974 to May, 2004: CNN/Time or Time magazine polls;
Trends from October, 2004 to Feb, 2006: CNN/USA Today/Gallup polls

Very/ Very/ Very/  Very/ Very/ Very/ Very/ Very/ Very/  Very/
fairly  pretty fairly  pretty fairly pretty fairly pretty fairly  pretty
well  badly well  badly well  badly well badly well  badly
2006 Feb 9-12 52% 47% 1999 Mar 25 70% 29% 1994 Sep 45% 53% 1991 Apr 56% 42% 1981 Jan 26% 74
2005 Nov 11-13 49% 50% 1999 Mar 4 73% 26% 1994 Sep 46% 53% 1991 Apr 59% 41% 1980 Oct 32% 68%
2005 Sep 8-11 50% 50% 1999 Jan 20-21 77% 22% 1994 Sep 42% 57% 1991 Mar 74% 26% 1980 Aug 30% 70%
2005 July 23-24 58% 41% 1999 Jan 7 74% 25% 1994 Aug 42% 58% 1991 Feb 58% 42% 1980 May 21% 79%
2005 April 1-2 61% 38% 1998 Dec 17-18 60% 38% 1994 Aug 45% 52% 1991 Jan 39% 61% 1980 Mar 24% 76%
2005 Jan 7-9 58% 41% 1998 Oct 14-15 78% 21% 1994 Aug 49% 50% 1990 Dec 45% 55% 1980 Jan 34% 65%
2004 Oct 29-31 55% 44% 1998 Sep 23-24 72% 26% 1994 Jul 51% 48% 1990 Nov 42% 58% 1979 Dec 36% 64%
2004 Oct 9-10 54% 46% 1998 Sep 16-17 72% 25% 1994 Jun 49% 49% 1990 Oct 38% 62% 1979 Oct 36% 68%
2004 May 12-13 60% 39% 1998 Aug 18 77% 21% 1994 Jun 56% 41% 1990 Oct 41% 59% 1979 Aug 31% 70%
2004 Apr 8 63% 36% 1998 Jul 30 68% 31% 1994 May 48% 51% 1990 Oct 42% 58% 1979 Apr 36% 65%
2004 Feb 5-6 52% 47% 1998 Jun 30-Jul 1 67% 31% 1994 May 49% 50% 1990 Sep 52% 48% 1978 Oct 56% 44%
2004 Jan 14-15 53% 46% 1998 Jun 26-Jul 5 55% 44% 1994 Apr 47% 52% 1990 Aug 55% 45% 1978 May 49% 51%
2003 Dec 30-Jan 1 49% 49% 1998 May 18-19 66% 30% 1994 Apr 53% 44% 1990 Jul 55% 45% 1978 Mar 53% 47%
2003 Nov 18-19 52% 46% 1998 Apr 8-9 70% 30% 1994 Mar 48% 49% 1990 May 61% 37% 1977 Nov 64% 35%
2003 Sep 3-4 49% 49% 1998 Mar 18-19 76% 25% 1994 Mar 49% 50% 1990 Apr 62% 38% 1977 Jul 69% 31%
2003 Jul 16-17 57% 42% 1998 Feb 4-5 74% 25% 1994 Feb 47% 51% 1990 Mar 62% 38% 1977 May 65% 35%
2003 May 21-22 60% 39% 1998 Jan 28-29 79% 19% 1994 Jan 52% 47% 1990 Feb 70% 30% 1977 Mar 69% 31%
2003 Mar 27 63% 36% 1998 Jan 22 68% 31% 1993 Dec 48% 50% 1990 Jan 67% 33% 1976 Oct 56% 44%
2003 Feb 19-20 52% 47% 1998 Jan 14-15 65% 32% 1993 Nov 45% 54% 1989 Oct 62% 38% 1976 Sep 57% 44%
2003 Feb 6 53% 46% 1997 Oct 30 67% 31% 1993 Oct 40% 58% 1989 Jun 61% 39% 1976 Aug 60% 40%
2003 Jan 15-16 49% 49% 1997 Sep 10-11 63% 34% 1993 Oct 39% 58% 1989 Jan 69% 31% 1976 Jun 50% 50%
2002 Dec 17-18 54% 45% 1997 Jul 30-31 69% 29% 1993 Oct 41% 59% 1988 Oct 70% 31%% 1976 Apr 52% 48%
2002 Nov 13-14 56% 42% 1997 Jun 4-5 64% 34% 1993 Sep 47% 52% 1988 Sep 73% 27% 1976 Jan 46% 55%
2002 Oct 23-24 49% 49% 1997 May 7-8 63% 35% 1993 Sep 42% 57% 1988 Apr 64% 40% 1975 May 40% 61%
2002 Aug 28-29 57% 41% 1997 Apr 16-17 62% 37% 1993 Aug 39% 58% 1988 Mar 65% 33% 1975Jan 23% 78%
2002 Jul 10-11 59% 39% 1997 Mar 11-12 57% 41% 1993 Aug 41% 57% 1988 Feb 60% 37% 1974 Sep 30% 70%
2002 Jun 19-20 57% 41% 1997 Feb 26-27 64% 35% 1993 Jun 41% 56% 1988 Jan 62% 38% 1974 Mar 29% 71%
2002 May 22-23 64% 35% 1997 Feb 5-6 67% 33% 1993 May 40% 58% 1987 Oct 58% 42%
2002 Apr 10-11 61% 38% 1997 Jan 8-9 63% 35% 1993 May 43% 56% 1987 Aug 61% 39%
2002 Mar 13-14 69% 29% 1996 Oct 67% 32% 1993 Apr 45% 53% 1987 May 64% 37%
2002 Jan 23-24 66% 34% 1996 Jun 61% 37% 1993 Mar 48% 50% 1987 Feb 61% 40%
2001 Dec 19-20 64% 34% 1996 Jun 62% 37% 1993 Feb 48% 49% 1987 Jan 61% 39%
2001 Nov 7-8 63% 35% 1996 Feb 53% 44% 1993 Feb 48% 49% 1986 Sep 63% 37%
2001 Oct 12 65% 33% 1996 Jan 48% 50% 1993 Jan 53% 45% 1986 Jul 69% 31%
2001 Sep 27 59% 38% 1996 Jan 48% 50% 1993 Jan 47% 52% 1986 May 65% 34%
2001 Sep 13 45% 53% 1995 Dec 54% 44% 1992 Oct 35% 65% 1986 Apr 67% 32%
2001 Jul 17-18 70% 29% 1995 Oct 46% 52% 1992 Sep 32% 68% 1985 Nov 70% 31%
2001 May 23-24 65% 33% 1995 Oct 47% 51% 1992 Aug 35% 63% 1985 Sep 67% 33%
2001 Feb 7-8 71% 28% 1995 Sep 50% 49% 1992 Jul 31% 67% 1985 Jul 70% 31%
2001 Jan 10-11 73% 24% 1995 Sep 50% 49% 1992 Jun 35% 62% 1985 Apr 69% 32%
2000 Nov 10 74% 25% 1995 Aug 47% 52% 1992 Jun 33% 65% 1984 Dec 74% 26%
2000 Oct 25-26 79% 19% 1995 Jul 51% 47% 1992 May 30% 68% 1984 Oct 74% 26%
2000 Oct 12-13 76% 22% 1995 Jun 53% 47% 1992 Apr 33% 65% 1984 Sep 71% 30%
2000 Oct 4-5 77% 22% 1995 Jun 45% 51% 1992 Mar 33% 66% 1984 Aug 68% 32%
2000 Sep 6-7 79% 19% 1995 May 50% 49% 1992 Feb 35% 62% 1984 Jan 67% 32%
2000 Aug 9-10 77% 21% 1995 Apr 46% 52% 1992 Jan 29% 71% 1983 Dec 60% 40%
2000 Jul 26-27 74% 24% 1995 Mar 52% 46% 1992 Jan 35% 64% 1983 Sep 56% 45%
2000 Jun 14-15 72% 27% 1995 Mar 49% 48% 1992 Jan 36% 64% 1983 Jun 58% 41%
2000 Mar 8-9 76% 22% 1995 Feb 54% 44% 1991 Dec 29% 71% 1983 Mar 46% 55%
2000 Feb 2-3 78% 17% 1995 Jan 58% 41% 1991 Nov 36% 64% 1982 Dec 35% 65%
2000 Jan 12-13 81% 19% 1995 Jan 56% 43% 1991 Oct 42% 56% 1982 Oct 40% 60%
2000 Jan 5-6 80% 19% 1995 Jan 54% 44% 1991 Oct 42% 58% 1982 Jun 40% 60%
1999 Nov 10-11 68% 30% 1994 Dec 55% 44% 1991 Sep 49% 49% 1982 Mar 39% 62%
1999 Jul 14-15 70% 28% 1994 Nov 49% 48% 1991 Aug 53% 47% 1981 Dec 43% 58%
1999 Jun 9-10 69% 31% 1994 Oct 50% 49% 1991 Jun 53% 47% 1981 Sep 53% 47%
1999 May 26-27 61% 37% 1994 Oct 51% 47% 1991 May 53% 47% 1981 May 51% 50%
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Q4. When it comes to dealing with the nation’s issues, do you think [INSERT ITEM] (ITEMS A/B: is; ITEMS C/D: are)
more a part of the problem, or more a part of the solution? [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER & RESPONSES

ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Congress

Joe Biden More a part of the problem | More a part of the solution No opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 61% 38% *
GALLUP/CNN/USA TODAY TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Part of the Part of Don’t
problem solution know/Refused
Clinton
1995 Feb 3-5 46% 47% 7%
Donald Trump More a part of the problem | More a part of the solution No opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 57% 42% *
Republican leaders in . _—
More a part of the problem | More a part of the solution No opinion
Congress
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 63% 36% 1%
GALLUP/CNN/USA TODAY TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Part of the Part of Don’t
problem solution know/Refused
1995 Feb 3-5 46% 45% 9%
Democratic leaders in . . .
More a part of the problem | More a part of the solution No opinion

Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023

58%

41%

1%

GALLUP/CNN/USA TODAY TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

1995 Feb 3-5

Part of the
problem

55%

Part of Don’t
solution know/Refused
35% 9%
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Q5. Do you think there are important differences between Republicans and Democrats, or do you think the two
parties are pretty much the same? [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER & RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR
HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Important differences Pretty much the same No opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 72% 28% *

GALLUP/CNN/USA TODAY TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Important Pretty much the Don’t know No opinion
differences same
2014 Sept 25-30 64% 35% 1% *
2002 Oct 3-8 65% 32% NA 3%
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(Respondents who say there are important differences between Republicans and Democrats, n=1,134)
Q5a. What would you say is the most important difference between Republicans and Democrats? [OPEN-END]

Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023

Caring about the people/country 11%
Spending/Debt/Fiscal policy 8%
Issues/Views/Policies (General) 7%
Immigration/Border 5%
Morals/Values/Ethics 5%
Abortion/Reproductive rights 5%
Liberal/Conservative ideology 5%
Bipartisanship/Compromise/Can’t get along 4%
Democracy/Rule of law/Constitution 4%
Leadership/Governing/Solving problems 4%
Gun policy 3%
Rights/Freedoms 3%
Size/Power of government 3%
Attitude toward rich/middle class/poor 3%
Religion/Religion in politics 3%
Economy/Inflation/Jobs 3%
Foreign policy/National security 3%
Honesty/Integrity 3%
Trump/MAGA/Election denial 3%
Influence of business/money 2%
Taxes 2%
Capitalism/Socialism/Communism 2%
Inclusivity/Equality/Tolerance 2%
Race/Racial issues/Racism 2%
Anti-Republican/Pro-Democratic (General) 1%
Extremism/Radicalism/Fascism 1%
Welfare/Entitlements 1%
Common sense/Sanity/Craziness 1%
Social issues 1%
Truth/Facts/Disinformation 1%
America first/Foreign aid 1%
Party unity 1%
Environment/Climate change/Energy 1%
Anti-Democratic/Pro-Republican (General) 1%
Compassion/Empathy 1%
Women'’s rights/Sexism 1%
Both are bad/same 1%
LGBT rights/issues 1%
Everything/Too many to name 1%
Respect for life/Humanity *

Domestic issues *

Health care *

Wokeness *

Education *

Other 4%
No opinion 4%

POLL12 | 9



?\f\\ 1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
( ssrs.com | @ssrs_research
o

redefining research

Q6. Which of the following best describes your view of democracy in the United States today? [RESPONSES
ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

. American democracy .
American democracy | . |, . .| American democracy -
. is being tested, but is . . No opinion
is under attack is in no danger
not under attack

Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 54% 40% 6% *
July 22-24, 2022 54% 40% 6% *
Jan. 10-Feb. 6, 2022 52% 41% 6% 1%
Aug. 3-Sept. 7, 2021 56% 37% 6% *

FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER, SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE MIKE JOHNSON ALWAYS ASKED LAST]

Joe Biden Favorable opinion Unfa\-lo.rable Never heard of No opinion
opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 36% 59% 1% 5%
January 19-22, 2023 40% 54% 1% 5%
December 1-7, 2022 42% 52% 1% 5%
June 13-July 13, 2022 36% 54% 1% 9%
January 9-14, 20217 59% 38% * 3%
October 23-26, 2020 52% 41% 1% 6%
October 1-4, 2020 52% 42% 2% 4%
Aug. 28-Sept. 01, 2020 48% 43% 3% 6%
August 12-15, 2020 46% 47% 2% 5%
May 7-10, 2020 45% 46% 4% 5%
March 4-7, 2020 48% 44% 3% 5%
December 12-15, 2019 39% 47% 5% 9%
October 17-20, 2019 47% 44% 3% 6%
A Question wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the

news.”

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER, SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE MIKE JOHNSON ALWAYS ASKED LAST] (CONTINUED)

f |
Joe Biden Favorable opinion Un a\‘lo.rab € Never heard of No opinion
opinion
June 28-30, 2019 47% 42% 5% 7%
May 28-31, 2019 46% 38% 6% 10%
April 25-28, 2019 51% 39% 3% 7%
December 06-09, 2018 54% 29% 5% 11%
September 06-09, 2018 57% 27% 7% 9%
January 14-18, 2018 58% 28% 5% 9%
December 14-17, 2017 57% 27% 6% 9%
October 14-17, 2015 51% 37% 6% 6%
August 13-16, 2015 45% 44% 7% 4%
March 13-15, 2015 43% 46% 6% 5%
March 7-9, 2014 39% 49% 5% 7%
March 15-17, 2013 44% 43% 6% 7%
Sept. 28-30, 2012 (RV) 47% 42% 5% 6%
Aug. 31-Sep. 3, 2012 (RV) 46% 43% 3% 8%
August 22-23, 2012 (RV) 44% 47% 3% 6%
May 29-31, 2012 (RV) 141% 46% 4% 9%
September 23-25, 2011 42% 141% 7% 10%
July 18-20, 2011 43% 43% 6% 8%
January 14-16, 2011 47% 38% 8% 7%
September 1-2, 2010 43% 43% 7% 8%
January 22-24, 2010 44% 39% 7% 9%
December 2-3, 2009 47% 36% 6% 10%
October 16-18, 2009 45% 40% 7% 8%
July 31-Aug. 3, 2009 47% 33% 7% 13%
April 23-26, 2009 51% 34% 6% 9%
February 18-19, 2009 57% 29% 5% 9%
January 12-15, 2009 52% 26% 8% 13%
December 1-2, 2008 56% 28% 6% 10%
November 6-9, 2008 64% 25% 3% 8%
October 17-19, 2008 (RV) 56% 31% 4% 9%
October 03-05, 2008 (RV) 56% 32% 6% 7%
Sept. 19-21, 2008 (RV) 52% 31% 6% 11%
September 5-7, 2008 (RV) 51% 28% 7% 14%
August 29-31, 2008 (RV) 53% 25% 7% 15%
August 23-24, 2008 (RV) 38% 25% 12% 25%
July 27-29, 2008 (RV)** 27% 22% 35% 16%

A Question wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the
news.”

**WORDING: Delaware Senator Joe Biden

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER, SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE MIKE JOHNSON ALWAYS ASKED LAST] (CONTINUED)

Donald Trump Favorable opinion Unfa\-lo.rable Never heard of No opinion
opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 38% 56% 1% 5%
January 19-22, 2023 32% 63% * 5%
December 1-7, 2022 31% 60% * 9%
January 9-14, 2021/ 33% 64% 0% 2%
October 23-26, 2020 141% 56% 1% 2%
October 1-4, 2020 39% 59% * 3%
Aug. 28-Sept. 01, 2020 40% 56% 0% 4%
August 12-15, 2020 43% 55% * 2%
May 7-10, 2020 43% 55% * 2%
March 4-7, 2020 43% 54% * 2%
December 12-15, 2019 43% 53% * 3%
October 17-20, 2019 42% 56% * 1%
June 28-30, 2019 141% 56% * 2%
May 28-31, 2019 45% 53% * 2%
April 25-28, 2019 45% 54% 0% 1%
March 14-17, 2019 141% 54% * 5%
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 42% 55% * 3%
December 06-09, 2018 40% 55% * 5%
October 04-07, 2018 141% 54% * 4%
September 06-09, 2018 36% 61% * 3%
June 14-17, 2018 40% 55% 1% 4%
May 02-05, 2018 42% 55% - 4%
January 14-18, 2018 40% 57% * 3%
December 14-17, 2017 36% 60% * 3%
November 02-05, 2017 38% 59% * 3%
September 17-20, 2017 141% 57% * 2%
April 22-25, 2017 45% 53% * 1%
March 01-04, 2017 45% 53% * 1%
January 12-15, 2017 44% 53% * 3%
November 17-20, 2016 47% 50% 1% 2%
October 20-23, 2016 36% 61% 1% 2%
July 29-31, 2016 33% 61% * 5%
July 22-24, 2016 43% 52% 1% 4%
July 13-16, 2016 37% 59% * 4%
June 16-19, 2016 38% 60% 1% 1%
April 25-May 1, 2016 39% 57% * 3%

A Question wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the
news.”
(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER, SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE MIKE JOHNSON ALWAYS ASKED LAST] (CONTINUED)

Donald Trump Favorable opinion Un::‘iﬁ':nble Never heard of No opinion
March 17-20, 2016 31% 67% * 2%
February 24-27, 2016 37% 60% * 2%
January 21-24, 2016 40% 55% 1% 3%
December 17-21, 2015 39% 57% 1% 2%
September 17-19, 2015 31% 59% 1% 9%
August 13-16, 2015 36% 59% 1% 3%
July 22-25, 2015 33% 58% 2% 7%
April 29-May 1, 2011 31% 64% * 4%
June 16-19, 2005 50% 38% 2% 10%
October 8-10, 1999 33% 58% 2% 7%
September 23-26, 1999 41% 47% 3% 9%

A Question wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the

news.”
Kamala Harris Favorable opinion Unfa\‘lo.rable Never heard of No opinion
opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 32% 52% 3% 13%
December 1-7, 2022 32% 49% 4% 15%
June 13-July 13, 2022 32% 49% 5% 15%
January 9-14, 2021/ 51% 39% 5% 5%
October 1-4, 2020 47% 36% 9% 8%
Aug. 28-Sept. 01, 2020 43% 39% 11% 8%
August 12-15, 2020 141% 38% 10% 11%
May 7-10, 2020 32% 33% 28% 7%
June 28-30, 2019 32% 32% 26% 10%
May 28-31, 2019 27% 32% 31% 10%
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 28% 24% 36% 12%
December 06-09, 2018 22% 18% 141% 19%
September 06-09, 2018 20% 17% 51% 13%

A Question wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the

news.”
Ron DeSantis Favorable opinion Unfa\-lo.rable Never heard of No opinion
opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 27% 43% 15% 15%
December 1-7, 20227 34% 35% 16% 15%

A Question wording used a descriptor “Florida Governor Ron DeSantis”
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER, SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE MIKE JOHNSON ALWAYS ASKED LAST] (CONTINUED)

Unfavorable

Nikki Haley Favorable opinion . . Never heard of No opinion
opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 23% 25% 33% 19%
Vivek Ramaswamy Favorable opinion Un::‘i’;':nble Never heard of No opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 15% 26% 41% 18%
Chris Christie Favorable opinion Unfa\-lo.rable Never heard of No opinion
opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 15% 40% 21% 24%
June 16-19, 2016 32% 44% 15% 9%
Tim Scott Favorable opinion Unfa\-lo.rable Never heard of No opinion
opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 16% 19% 43% 23%
Mike Pence Favorable opinion Unfa\-lo.rable Never heard of No opinion
opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 22% 50% 7% 21%
January 9-14, 2021 41% 49% 4% 6%
October 1-4, 2020 38% 49% 6% 7%
Aug. 28-Sept. 01, 2020 41% 45% 7% 6%
August 12-15, 2020 41% 45% 7% 7%
March 4-7, 2020 37% 48% 8% 7%
October 17-20, 2019 38% 45% 8% 9%
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 39% 40% 12% 8%
January 14-18, 2018 40% 42% 10% 8%
November 2-5, 2017 38% 45% 9% 8%
April 22-25, 2017 46% 39% 10% 6%
March 1-4, 2017 47% 37% 10% 6%
January 12-15, 2017 40% 37% 12% 11%
November 17-20, 2016 43% 38% 12% 6%
Sept. 28-Oct. 2, 2016 (RV) 38% 30% 15% 17%
September 1-4, 2016 (RV) 43% 26% 16% 14%
July 29-31, 2016 25% 30% 28% 17%
July 22-24, 2016 34% 25% 22% 19%
July 13-16, 2016** 24% 21% 31% 24%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. Favorable opinion Un::‘i’;':nble Never heard of No opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 31% 28% 6% 35%
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER, SPEAKER OF THE HOUE MIKE JOHNSON ALWAYS ASKED LAST] (CONTINUED)

f |
Cornel West Favorable opinion Un a\‘lo.rab € Never heard of No opinion
opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 9% 14% 58% 19%
ker of the H Mik f |
Speaker of the House Mike Favorable opinion Un a\‘lo.rab € Never heard of No opinion
Johnson opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 20% 27% 19% 33%
SUMMARY TABLE
Favorable opinion Unfa\‘lo.rable Never heard of No opinion
opinion
Joe Biden 36% 59% 1% 5%
Donald Trump 38% 56% 1% 5%
Kamala Harris 32% 52% 3% 13%
Ron DeSantis 27% 43% 15% 15%
Nikki Haley 23% 25% 33% 19%
Vivek Ramaswamy 15% 26% 41% 18%
Chris Christie 15% 40% 21% 24%
Tim Scott 16% 19% 43% 23%
Mike Pence 22% 50% 7% 21%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 31% 28% 6% 35%
Cornel West 9% 14% 58% 19%
JS:;:::; of the House Mike 20% 27% 19% 339

(Registered voters, N=1,271)
V9. How motivated, if at all, would you say you are to vote in next year’s election for president? [RESPONSES
ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Extremely Very Somewhat Not too Not at all No opinion

motivated motivated motivated motivated motivated
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 RV 62% 18% 12% 1% 2% 0%
Aug. 25-31, 2023 RV 63% 19% 12% 5% 1% 0%
June 13-17, 2023 RV 60% 22% 12% 1% 3% 0%
June 13-17, 2023 50% 20% 16% 7% 7% *
May 17-20, 2023 RV 59% 21% 12% 6% 2% 0%
May 17-20, 2023 49% 19% 15% 8% 9% 0%

(Registered voters, N=1,271)
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Q8. So far, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the candidates you have to choose from for president in next year’s
election? [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

NET Very e . NET . Dissatisfie . Ver‘y . No
. e . . Satisfied | Dissatisfie dissatisfie . .
Satisfied satisfied d d d opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 50% 13% 37% 50% 38% 12% *
(Registered voters, N=1,271)
Q9. How important will each of the following be to your vote for president next year? [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM
ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]
NET Extremely Very Moderately Not that . .
N
WOCEL Important important important Important important © opinton
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 99% 66% 26% 7% 1% *
Gun polic NET Extremely Very Moderately Not that No opinion
policy Important important important Important important P
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 93% 52% 26% 15% 8% *
Immieration NET Extremely Very Moderately Not that No opinion
& Important important important Important important P
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 94% 50% 27% 17% 6% 0%
. NET Extremely Very Moderately Not that . .
N
CILELUCENEE Important important important Important important © opinton
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 76% 31% 23% 22% 25% *
Voting rights and NET Extremely Very Moderately Not that No opinion
election integrity Important important important Important important P
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 95% 57% 28% 10% 4% 0%
. NET Extremely Very Moderately Not that . .
N
(N Important important important Important important 0 opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 87% 42% 26% 19% 13% *
Foreign polic NET Extremely Very Moderately Not that No opinion
BN policy Important important important Important important P
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 97% 43% 38% 16% 2% *
Policies toward NET Extremely Very Moderately Not that No opinion
transgender people Important important important Important important P
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 64% 17% 20% 27% 37% *
Crime NET Extremely Very Moderately Not that No opinion
Important important important Important important P
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 96% 52% 29% 15% 4% 0%
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(Registered voters, N=1,271)
Q9A. Of the issues that you rated as extremely important to your vote for president, which one do you think is the
most important? [RESPONSES ROTATED IN THE SAME ORDER AS Q9]

Voting
LLL Gun policy | Immigration e rlghts‘and Abortion
economy change election
integrity
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 33% 10% 12% 6% 12% 7%
Policies
. . toward . . .
Foreign policy e Crime None of them No opinion
people
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 4% 1% 5% 9% *

(Registered voters, N=1,271)

P1. Suppose that the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between (Joe Biden as the
Democratic Party's candidate), and (Donald Trump as the Republican Party's candidate). Who would you be more
likely to vote for?

P1A. If the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between (Joe Biden as the
Democratic Party's candidate), and (Donald Trump as the Republican Party's candidate), as of today, do you lean
more toward: [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER & RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE
ORDER FOR HALF; “OTHER” ALWAYS LAST]

P1/P1A COMBO TABLE
Joe Biden, the Donald Trump, Do not plan to ..
h N
Democrat the Republican Other vote © opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 45% 49% 5% 1% *%
Aug. 25-31, 2023 46% 47% 5% 2% *%
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(Respondents who are Registered voters, N=1,271)
P1B. Is there any chance you would vote for Joe Biden in next November’s election, or is there no chance
whatsoever that you would vote for him?

P1/P1A/P1B COMBO TABLE
Biden Voter Potential Biden Voter No Cha:::ec:: voting No opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 45% 4% 51% 0%

(Respondents who are Registered voters, N=1,271)
P1T. Is there any chance you would vote for Donald Trump in next November’s election, or is there no chance
whatsoever that you would vote for him?

P1/P1A/P1T COMBO TABLE

Trump Voter

Potential Trump
Voter

No chance of voting
Trump

No opinion

Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023

49%

2%

48%

*

GALLUP/CNN/USA TODAY TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

No chance Don’t know/Refused

whatsoever of voting

A chance of voting”

Kerry

2004 June 21-23* 23% 75% 2%
Bush

2004 June 21-23** 20% 80% *
2000 Sept 4-Nov 6*** 26% 74% NA
2000 Mar 10-12**** 26% 74%

Gore

2000 Sept 4-Nov 6***** 25% 75% NA
2000 Mar 10-12%***** 26% 74%

* Asked of those who said they would vote for George W. Bush including leaners/Neither/Other/No
opinion (52%)

** Asked of those who said they would vote for John Kerry including leaners/Neither/Other/No opinion
(54%)

*** Registered voters who said they would vote for Al Gore/Pat Buchanan/Ralph Nader including
leaners/other/no opinion (57% of registered voters)

*&*x* Likely voters who said they would vote for Gore, other, no opinion (51% of likely voters)
***%* Registered voters who said they would vote for George W. Bush/Pat Buchanan/Ralph Nader
including leaners/other/no opinion (56% of registered voters)

*Axxx* Likely voters who said they would vote for Bush, other, no opinion (56% of likely voters)

A Option wording in 2000 Sept 4-Nov 6 “Some chance would vote”
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(Registered voters, N=1,271)

Q12. Now, suppose instead that ([INSERT NAME] were the Republican Party’s candidate) and (Joe Biden were the
Democratic Party’s candidate) in the election for president. For whom would you be more likely to vote?

Q13. If the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between (Joe Biden as the
Democratic Party's candidate), and ([INSERT ITEM FROM Q12], as the Republican Party's candidate), as of today,
do you lean more toward: [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER & RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN
REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF; “OTHER” ALWAYS LAST]

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

Q12A/Q13A COMBO TABLE
Nikki Haley,
Joe Biden, the fia Haley. Do not plan to L.
the Other No opinion
Democrat i vote
Republican
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 43% 49% 6% 2% *%
Aug. 25-31, 2023 43% 49% 6% 2% *
Q12B/Q13B COMBO TABLE
Ron D is,
Joe Biden, the on DeSantis Do not plan to L.
the Other No opinion
Democrat . vote
Republican
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 46% 48% 1% 2% *%
Aug. 25-31, 2023 47% 47% 5% 1% *

(Registered voters, N=1,271)

Q14. Now, suppose that the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between (Joe
Biden as the Democratic Party's candidate), (Donald Trump as the Republican Party's candidate), (Robert F.
Kennedy, Jr., an independent candidate) and (Cornel West, an independent candidate). Who would you be more
likely to vote for?

Q14A. If the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between (Joe Biden as the
Democratic Party's candidate), (Donald Trump as the Republican Party's candidate), (Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., an
independent candidate) and (Cornel West, an independent candidate), as of today, do you lean most toward:
[ITEMS 1-2/2-1 IN SAME ORDER AS P1 AND ITEMS 3-4/4-3 SEPARATELY ROTATED; “OTHER” ALWAYS LAST]

Q14/Q14A COMBO TABLE
Joe Biden, Donald :::::dl:' Cornel Do not No
the Trump, the 4 West, an Other plan to . .
) Jr., an ) opinion
Democrat | Republican | . independent vote
independent
252'327'N°"' 2 35% 41% 16% 4% 1% 1% 1%
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(Registered voters, N=1,271)

H1. If the elections for Congress were being held today, which party's candidate would you vote for in your

Congressional district?

H1A. If the elections for Congress were being held today, as of today, do you lean more toward: [ITEMS ASKED IN
RANDOM ORDER & RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF; “OTHER” ALWAYS

LAST]
H1/H1A COMBO TABLE
The The
De:; ‘:tc;'as L Re::::’i'cs an Other Neither Do nt‘)I:):);an to No opinion
candidate candidate
gf;'og'”m" 47% 48% 1% 3% 1% 0%

P11B. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please indicate/say whether you think each one
applies or does not apply to Joe Biden. [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR

HALF]

Cares abo:‘t)l;:eople L2 Applies to Biden Does not apply to Biden No opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 44% 55% *
Aug. 25-31, 2023 45% 55% *
March 1-31, 2023 45% 54% 1%
Sept. 3-Oct. 5, 2022 46% 53% 1%
April 21-26, 2021** 57% 41% 2%

**QUESTION WORDING: Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think
each one applies or doesn't apply to Joe Biden.

Is honest and trustworthy Applies to Biden Does not apply to Biden No opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 42% 58% *
November 21-24, 2019 47% 47% 6%

LT G G T R T E1iT Applies to Biden Does not apply to Biden No opinion

not divide it
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 39% 60% *
November 21-24, 2019 47% 47% 6%
Has the stamina and
sharpness to serve Applies to Biden Does not apply to Biden No opinion
effectively as president
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 25% 74% *
Aug. 25-31, 2023 26% 74% *
March 1-31, 2023 32% 67% 1%
November 21-24, 2019/ 44% 51% 5%

A Slight text modification: “Has the stamina and sharpness to be president”
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P11B. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please indicate/say whether you think each one
applies or does not apply to Joe Biden. [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR

HALF] (CONTINUED)

| . . . ]
> stoorrl\:aa?l:ea:c:)ur:sr;::t)ud Applies to Biden Does not apply to Biden No opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 33% 67% *
Aug. 25-31, 2023 33% 67% *
Is an effective world leader Applies to Biden Does not apply to Biden No opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 36% 64% *
Respects the rule of law Applies to Biden Does not apply to Biden No opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 51% 48% *
SUMMARY TABLE
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 Applies to Biden Does not apply to Biden No opinion
Cares about people like 44% 559% *
you
Is honest and trustworthy 42% 58% *
Will unite the country and 399 60% *
not divide it
Has the stamina and
sharpness to serve 25% 74% *
effectively as president
Is someone you are proud 339% 67% "
to have as president
Is an effective world leader 36% 64% *
Respects the rule of law 51% 48% *
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P11T. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please indicate/say whether you think each one
applies or does not apply to Donald Trump. [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER

FOR HALF]

Cares abo:‘t)l;:eople L2 Applies to Trump Does not apply to Trump No opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 40% 60% *
March 14-17, 2019 40% 59% 2%
September 06-09, 2018 36% 62% 2%
March 22-25, 2018 42% 56% 2%
November 2-5, 2017 38% 60% 2%
August 3-6, 2017 42% 58% 1%
November 17-20, 2016 46% 54% 1%

Is honest and trustworthy Applies to Trump Does not apply to Trump No opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 33% 66% 1%
November 21-24, 2019 36% 62% 2%
March 14-17, 2019 34% 62% 4%
September 06-09, 2018 32% 65% 3%
March 22-25, 2018 36% 59% 4%
November 2-5, 2017 34% 64% 3%
August 3-6, 2017* 36% 60% 3%
April 22-25, 2017 37% 61% 1%
November 17-20, 2016 141% 57% 2%
July 29-31, 2016 35% 64% 2%
July 22-24, 2016 43% 55% 2%
July 13-16, 2016 38% 61% 1%
April 29-May 1, 2011 34% 61% 4%

*Asked of half sample

Ll un:s:(l;s;g:;try CIC) Applies to Trump Does not apply to Trump No opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 34% 66% *
November 21-24, 2019 31% 65% 3%
March 14-17, 2019 32% 63% 5%
September 06-09, 2018 30% 67% 3%
March 22-25, 2018 35% 60% 5%
November 2-5, 2017 30% 65% 5%
August 3-6, 2017* 35% 61% 3%
April 22-25, 2017 37% 61% 2%
November 17-20, 2016 43% 54% 2%
July 29-31, 2016 33% 66% 2%
July 22-24, 2016 42% 55% 2%
July 13-16, 2016 34% 65% 1%

*Asked of half sample
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P11T. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please indicate/say whether you think each one
applies or does not apply to Donald Trump. [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER
FOR HALF] (CONTINUED)

Has the stamina and

sharpness to serve Applies to Trump Does not apply to Trump No opinion
effectively as president
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 53% 47% 0%
November 21-24, 2019/ 47% 52% 1%

A Slight text modification: “Has the stamina and sharpness to be president”

Is someone you would be

I o D vy e v Applies to Trump Does not apply to Trump No opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 38% 62% *
March 14-17, 2019** 37% 60% 3%
September 06-09, 2018 32% 64% 4%
March 22-25, 2018 38% 59% 3%
November 2-5, 2017 34% 64% 3%
August 3-6, 2017* 34% 63% 3%
July 29-31, 2016 30% 69% 1%
July 22-24, 2016 39% 59% 2%
July 13-16, 2016 32% 67% 1%
December 17-21, 2015 (RV) 34% 65% 1%

*Asked of half sample.
**QUESTION WORDING AUGUST 2017 THROUGH MARCH 2019: Is someone you are proud to have as president

Is an effective world leader Applies to Trump Does not apply to Trump No opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 48% 51% *
Respects the rule of law Applies to Trump Does not apply to Trump No opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 35% 64% *
March 14-17, 2019 40% 56% 4%
September 06-09, 2018 37% 60% 2%
March 22-25, 2018 39% 58% 3%
SUMMARY TABLE
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 Applies to Trump Does not apply to Trump No opinion
Cares abo::)zeople like 40% 60% "
Is honest and trustworthy 33% 66% 1%
Will unite the country and 34% 66% *
not divide it
Has the stamina and
sharpness to serve 53% 47% 0%
effectively as president
Is someone you are proud 38% 62% "
to have as president
Is an effective world leader 48% 51% *
Respects the rule of law 35% 64% *
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote, N=608)
RP1. Here is a list of people who are running for the Republican nomination for president in 2024. Please indicate

which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for president in
2024, or if you would support someone else. [RESPONSES RANDOMIZED; “SOMEONE ELSE” ALWAYS LAST]

Oct. 27- October 4- | Aug. 25-31, | June 13-17, | May 17-20,
Nov. 2, 9, 2023 2023 2023 2023*
2023

North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum * 1% 1% * 1%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 17% 17% 18% 26% 26%
Radio host Larry Elder*** NA 0% 1% * *
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 10% 8% 7% 5% 6%
Former Congressman Will Hurd*** NA * * NA NA
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 1% * * 1% 1%
Businessman Perry Johnson*** NA * * NA NA
Former Vice President Mike Pence*** NA 5% 7% 9% 6%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 4% 4% 6% 1% 1%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 3% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Miami Mayor Francis Suarez** NA NA * NA NA
New Hampshire Governor Chris Sununu NA NA NA NA 1%
Former President Donald Trump 61% 58% 52% 47% 53%
Someone else 2% 1% 1% 1% *
No opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

*North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum was added to the survey on May 18, 2023.
**Miami Mayor Francis Suarez suspended his campaign on Aug. 29, 2023.
*** Former Congressman Will Hurd, businessman Perry Johnson, radio host Larry Elder, and former Vice President
Mike Pence suspended their campaigns on Oct. 9, 20, 26 and 28, 2023, respectively.

COMPARE TO:

March 8-12, 2023

Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 36%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 6%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 1%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 6%
Former Secretary of State Mike Pompeo 1%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 2%
New Hampshire Governor Chris Sununu 2%
Former President Donald Trump 40%
Virginia Governor Glenn Youngkin 1%
Someone else 3%
No opinion 1%

QUESTION WORDING: Here is a list of people who may be running for the Republican nomination for president in 2024.
Please indicate which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for
president in 2024, or if you would support someone else. [RESPONSES RANDOMIZED; "SOMEONE ELSE" ALWAYS LAST]
*Asked of Republicans or Republican-leaning independents except those who said they did not plan to participate in the
2024 Republican presidential primary or caucus.
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote and selected a candidate they would

be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for president in 2024, n=608)

RP2. And who would be your SECOND choice for the Republican nomination for president in 2024? [RESPONSES

RANDOMIZED IN SAME ORDER AS RP1; "SOMEONE ELSE" ALWAYS LAST]

Oct. 27- October 4- | Aug. 25-31, | June 13-17, | May 17-20,
Nov. 2, 9, 2023 2023 2023 2023*
2023

North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 3% 3% 1% 6% 1%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 38% 27% 28% 32% 34%
Radio host Larry Elder*** NA 3% 2% 1% 3%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 17% 10% 11% 9% 11%
Former Congressman Will Hurd*** NA 2% * NA NA
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Businessman Perry Johnson*** NA 2% 1% NA NA
Former Vice President Mike Pence*** NA 13% 11% 15% 14%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 12% 11% 14% 5% 5%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 7% 6% 7% 11% 6%
Miami Mayor Francis Suarez** NA NA 1% NA NA
New Hampshire Governor Chris Sununu NA NA NA NA 1%
Former President Donald Trump 12% 14% 11% 15% 15%
Someone else 4% 1% 1% 1% 2%
No opinion 1% 3% 1% 3% 1%

*North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum was added to the survey on May 18, 2023.
**Miami Mayor Francis Suarez suspended his campaign on Aug. 29, 2023.

*** Former Congressman Will Hurd, businessman Perry Johnson, radio host Larry Elder, and former Vice President

Mike Pence suspended their campaigns on Oct. 9, 20, 26 and 28, 2023, respectively.

COMPARE TO:

March 8-12, 2023

Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 31%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 9%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 2%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 17%
Former Secretary of State Mike Pompeo 8%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 3%
New Hampshire Governor Chris Sununu 2%
Former President Donald Trump 20%
Virginia Governor Glenn Youngkin 3%
Someone else 1%
No opinion 1%

[RESPONSES RANDOMIZED IN SAME ORDER AS RP1; "SOMEONE ELSE" ALWAYS LAST]

support for the Republican nomination for president in 2024.

QUESTION WORDING: And who would be your SECOND choice for the Republican nomination for president in 2024?

*Asked of Republicans or Republican-leaning independents who selected a candidate they would be most likely to
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=608)
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RP1. Here is a list of people who are running for the Republican nomination for president in 2024. Please indicate
which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for president in
2024, or if you would support someone else. [RESPONSES RANDOMIZED; "SOMEONE ELSE" ALWAYS LAST]

RP2. And who would be your SECOND choice for the Republican nomination for president in 2024? [RESPONSES

RANDOMIZED IN SAME ORDER AS RP1; "SOMEONE ELSE" ALWAYS LAST]

RP1/RP2 COMBO TABLE

Oct. 27- October 4- | Aug. 25-31, | June 13-17, | May 17-20,
Nov. 2, 9, 2023 2023 2023 2023*
2023

North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 2% 4% 4% 3% 1%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 5% 5% 6% 9% 5%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 53% 43% 46% 57% 59%
Radio host Larry Elder*** NA 3% 3% 1% 1%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 26% 18% 18% 14% 16%
Former Congressman Will Hurd*** NA 2% 1% NA NA
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Businessman Perry Johnson*** NA 3% 2% NA NA
Former Vice President Mike Pence*** NA 18% 17% 23% 20%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 16% 15% 19% 6% 6%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 10% 7% 10% 15% 8%
Miami Mayor Francis Suarez** NA NA 1% NA NA
New Hampshire Governor Chris Sununu NA NA NA NA 2%
Former President Donald Trump 73% 71% 63% 61% 68%
Someone else 6% 2% 2% 2% 3%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

*North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum was added to the survey on May 18, 2023.
**Miami Mayor Francis Suarez suspended his campaign on Aug. 29, 2023.

*** Former Congressman Will Hurd, businessman Perry Johnson, radio host Larry Elder, and former Vice President

Mike Pence suspended their campaigns on Oct. 9, 20, 26 and 28, 2023, respectively.

COMPARE TO:

March 8-12, 2023

Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 65%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 15%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 3%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 22%
Former Secretary of State Mike Pompeo 9%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 5%
New Hampshire Governor Chris Sununu 5%
Former President Donald Trump 59%
Virginia Governor Glenn Youngkin 4%
Someone else 7%
No opinion on candidate 1%

2024 Republican presidential primary or caucus

*Asked of Republicans or Republican-leaning independents except those who said they did not plan to participate in the
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote and selected a first-choice candidate

for the Republican nomination for president in 2024, n=589)
RP3. Thinking again about your first-choice candidate, would you say you will definitely support [INSERT RESPONSE

TO RP1], or is it possible you might change your mind?

Definitely support Might change mind No opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 75% 25% *
October 4-9, 2023 68% 32% 0%
Aug. 25-31, 2023 65% 35% *
June 13-17, 2023 59% 41% 0%
March 8-12, 2023* 60% 40% *

*Asked of Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who selected a first-choice candidate for the Republican
nomination for president in 2024.

(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=562)

DP1. Here is a list of people who are running for the Democratic nomination for president in 2024. Please indicate
which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Democratic nomination for president in
2024, or if you would support someone else. [RESPONSES RANDOMIZED; "SOMEONE ELSE" ALWAYS LAST]

Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 May 17-20, 2023
President Joe Biden 71% 60%
Activist and lawyer Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.* NA 20%
Author Marianne Williamson 8% 8%
Congressman Dean Phillips 11% NA
Someone else 5% 8%
No opinion 4% 5%
*Activist and lawyer Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. dropped out of the Democratic primary to run as an independent on
Oct. 9, 2023

(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote and selected a first-choice candidate

for the Democratic nomination for president in 2024, n=509)
DP2. Thinking again about your first-choice candidate, would you say you will definitely support [INSERT RESPONSE

TO DP1], or is it possible you might change your mind?

Definitely support Might change mind No opinion
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 59% 41% *
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MORE ON METHODOLOGY

A total of n=1,514 adults were surveyed via web and phone on the SSRS Opinion Panel, a nationally representative
panel of U.S. adults ages 18 or older recruited using probability-based sampling techniques. Surveys were
conducted in English and Spanish.

Results for the full sample have a margin of sampling error of +/- 3.1 percentage points.

Among the entire sample, 33% described themselves as Democrats, 32% described themselves as Republicans, and
35% described themselves as independents or members of another party.

The entire sample was weighted to reflect national Census figures for gender, race, age, education, region of
country, population density, civic engagement, and Pew Research Center's NPORS figures for religious affiliation
and frequency of internet use. The sample was also weighted for self-reported voter registration, 2020 recalled
vote, party identification in detail (leaners broken out) and collapsed crossed by self-reported political ideology,
self-reported voter registration, race by education, sex, age, region. The benchmarks for voter registration, 2020
recalled vote and the party identification crosses were taken from CNN's national poll conducted by SSRS via web
and phone from July 1-31, 2023, which implemented a full probability design via Address-Based Sampling (ABS).

Surveys were conducted among a representative sample of the adult population, age 18 or older, of the United
States. Members of demographic groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for
each question in the poll. Crosstabs on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum
n=125 unweighted cases. Results for subgroups with fewer than n=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and
instead are denoted with "SN" because samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too
small to be projectable with confidence to their true values in the population.
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NOTE ON TRENDS

All included trend points were based on surveys conducted using probability-based sampling methods. Some
surveys included as trend points in this document were conducted using different methodologies, or with different
combinations of sponsors. Unless otherwise noted, results beginning with the August 3-6, 2017 survey and ending
with the April 21-26, 2021 survey are from polls conducted by SSRS via telephone only. Here are more details on
the methodology behind each CNN poll conducted by SSRS using other methods.

Address-Based Sampling

Probability Panel:

Probability Panel:

Probability Panel:

Web + Phone Web only SMS only
August 3-September 7,
2021 November 1-4, 2021 March 25-26, 2019 February 25-26, 2022
January 120(;;';”””" 6 December 8-12, 2021 September 21-22, 2020 May 12-13, 2022

June 13-July 13, 2022

January 13-18, 2022

October 7-11, 2021

March 31-April 1, 2023

September 3-October 5,
2022

April 28-May 1, 2022

February 23-26, 2022

October 12-13, 2023

March 1-31, 2023

October 26-31, 2022

May 3-5, 2022

July 1-31, 2023

December 1-7, 2022

July 22-24, 2022

January 19-23, 2023

March 8-12, 2023

May 17-20, 2023

June 13-17, 2023

August 25-31, 2023

October 4-9, 2023

October 27-November 2,
2023

Results beginning with the March 31-April 2, 2006 survey and ending with the April 22-25, 2017 survey are from
telephone surveys conducted by ORC International. Results before March 31, 2006 are from telephone surveys

conducted by Gallup.
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- October 27,

TABLE 005

Question Al/AlcDK Combo Table

2023 to November 02,

2023
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Al. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

AlcDK. If you had to choose,

his job as president?
Base: Total Respondents

Approve/Lean Approve
Disapprove/Lean Disapprove
Not sure

Sampling Error (+/-)

Approve/Lean Approve
Disapprove/Lean Disapprove
Not sure

Sampling Error (+/-)

Approve/Lean Approve
Disapprove/Lean Disapprove
Not sure

Sampling Error (+/-)

Approve/Lean Approve
Disapprove/Lean Disapprove
Not sure

Sampling Error (+/-)

Approve/Lean Approve
Disapprove/Lean Disapprove
Not sure

Sampling Error (+/-)

do you lean more toward approving or disapproving of the way Joe Biden is handling

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
39 36 42% 33% 49 100% 0%
61% 64% 58% 67% 51% 0% 100%
% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0%
3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
39% 37 34% 39% 47 37% 41%
61% 63% 66% 61% 53% 63% 59%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1
White
Non- Non- White
coll Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. grad. grad.
39% 38% 40% 33% 49 23% 47%
61% 62% 60% 67% 51% T7% 53%
0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0%
3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
39% T7% 34% 5% 75% 43% 11%
61% 23% 66% 95% 25% 57% 89%
0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
39 76% 5% 40% 41% 39%
61% 24% 95% 60% 59% 61%
% % 0% 0% 0% 0%
3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- October 27, 2023 to November 02, 2023

TABLE 006
Question A1SUMMARY

A1SUMMARY. Al/Al1cDK/A1A/A1B Combo variable

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Strongly approve 14% 13% 15% 13% 15% 36% 0%
Moderately/DK approve 25% 24% 26% 20% 34% 64% 0%
Lean approve * 0% * * * * 0%
Lean disapprove * 0% * * * 0% *
Moderately/DK disapprove 19% 17% 21% 17% 24% 0% 31%
Strongly disapprove 42% 47% 37% 50% 26% 0% 69%
Not sure 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Strongly approve 14% 8% 8% 14% 27% 9% 18%
Moderately/DK approve 25% 29% 26% 24% 20% 28% 22%
Lean approve * 0% * * 0% 0% *
Lean disapprove * * * * 0% * *
Moderately/DK disapprove 19% 31% 23% 10% 9% 28% 11%
Strongly disapprove 42% 32% 42% 51% 43% 35% 48%
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1
White
Non- Non- White
coll Coll. coll coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.
Strongly approve 14% 13% 15% 12% 17% 9% 19%
Moderately/DK approve 25% 25% 25% 21% 31% 14% 28%
Lean approve * * * * * * %
Lean disapprove * * * 0% * 0% *
Moderately/DK disapprove 19% 22% 16% 20% 16% 18% 14%
Strongly disapprove 42% 40% 43% 47% 34% 58% 38%
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Strongly approve 14% 30% 11% 1% 29% 15% 3%
Moderately/DK approve 25% 47% 23% 4% 46% 28% 8%
Lean approve * * * 0% 0% * 0%
Lean disapprove * % * * 0% * *
Moderately/DK disapprove 19% 15% 29% 12% 17% 25% 12%
Strongly disapprove 42% % 37% 82% 9% 31% 76%
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4
Lean Lean Extr Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
Strongly approve 14% 30% 1% 16% 19% 9%
Moderately/DK approve 25% 46% 5% 24% 21% 29%
Lean approve * * 0% * 0% *
Lean disapprove * * * * 0% 1%
Moderately/DK disapprove 19% 16% 16% 15% 8% 27%
Strongly disapprove 42% 7% 79% 45% 51% 34%
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- October 27, 2023 to November 02, 2023

TABLE 007

Question A3

A3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kamala Harris is handling her job as vice president?
Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Approve 39% 35% 41% 32% 50% 83% 11%
Disapprove 61% 65% 58% 67% 50% 17% 89%
Don't know/Refused * * 1% 1% * * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve 39% 39% 39% 38% 41% 39% 38%
Disapprove 61% 61% 61% 62% 59% 60% 61%
Don't know/Refused * * 1% * 1% * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Approve 39% 42% 36% 35% 45% 25% 43%
Disapprove 61% 57% 63% 65% 54% 75% 57%
Don't know/Refused * % * * 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve 39% 75% 35% 6% 76% 43% 10%
Disapprove 61% 25% 65% 94% 24% 57% 89%
Don't know/Refused * * 1% 1% * * 1%
Sampling Error 3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
Approve 39% 74% 8% 39% 39% 39%
Disapprove 61% 26% 91% 61% 61% 60%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- October 27,
TABLE 008
Question C_1

2023 to November 02,

2023

C 1. How well are things going in the country today?

Base: Total Respondents

Very/Somewhat well
Very well

Fairly well
Very/Pretty badly (Net)
Pretty badly

Very badly

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

(Net)

Very/Somewhat well
Very well

Fairly well
Very/Pretty badly (Net)
Pretty badly

Very badly

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

(Net)

Very/Somewhat well
Very well

Fairly well
Very/Pretty badly (Net)
Pretty badly

Very badly

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

(Net)

Very/Somewhat well
Very well

Fairly well
Very/Pretty badly (Net)
Pretty badly

Very badly

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

(Net)

Very/Somewhat well
Very well

Fairly well
Very/Pretty badly (Net)
Pretty badly

Very badly

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

(Net)
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Ppl Biden Biden

of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
28% 28% 28% 24% 35% 63% 6%

% % % 1% 3% 4% *
27% 25% 27% 23% 33% 59% 6%
72% 72% 72% 76% 65% 37% 94
45% 45% 45% 47% 44% 33% 53%
27% 27% 26% 29% 21% 4% 41%
0% % % 0% 0% 0% %
3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
28% 25% 26% 29% 34% 26% %

% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% %

27 24% 25% 27 31 25% 28
72% 75% 74% 71% 66% 74% 70%
45% 55% 46% 40 38% 51% 40%
27% 21% 28% 31% 28% 23% 30%
% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% %
3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1
White
Non- Non- White
coll Coll coll coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad grad grad.
28% 26% 30% 23% 37% 17% 33%

% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
27% 24% 29% 21% 36% 16% 32
72% 74% 70% 77% 63% 83% 67%
45% 48% 43% 47% 42% 49% 45%
27% 26% 27% 30% 21% 34% 22%

% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3

Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
28% 53% 24% 7% 51% 32% 9%

% 4% 1% * 2% 1% 2%
27% 50% 23% 7% 49% 30% 8%
72% 47% 76% 93% 49% 68% 91%
45% 38% 53% 45% 40% 49% 445
27% 9% 23% 48% 8% 20% 47%
0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0%
3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4

Lean Lean Extr. Less

Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
28% 52% 7% 29% 30% 27%
2% % * % 2% %
27% 49% 7% 27% 28% 26%
72% 48% 93% 71 70% 73%
45% 39% 46% 43% 35% 55%
27% % 47% 29% 35% 18%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% %
3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 009
Question 4 A

2023 to November 02,

2023
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4 A. When it comes to dealing with the nation's issues, do you think Joe Biden is more a part of the problem, or

more a part of the solution?
Base: Total Respondents

More a part of the problem
More a part of the solution
Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

More a part of the problem
More a part of the solution
Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

More a part of the problem
More a part of the solution
Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

More a part of the problem
More a part of the solution
Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

More a part of the problem
More a part of the solution
Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
61% 63% 60% 65% 53% 14% 92%
38% 37% 40% 34% 46% 86% 7%
* OO/ 1% * * * *
3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
61% 65% 63% 63% 53% 65% 59%
38% 35% 36% 37% 47% 35% 41%
* 0% 1% % * 0% %
3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
61% 64% 59% 68% 51% 74% 53%
38% 36% 40% 32% 49% 25% 47%
* * * * * 19 %
3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
61% 23% 67% 95% 26% 58% 88%
38% T7% 32% 5% 74% 42% 11%
* * * * * * *
3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
61% 25% 95% 60% 59% 62%
38% 75% 5% 40% 41% 38%
* * * * * 19
3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 010
Question 4 B

2023 to November 02,

2023
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4 B. When it comes to dealing with the nation's issues, do you think Donald Trump is more a part of the problem,

or more a part of the solution?

Base: Total Respondents

More a part of the problem
More a part of the solution
Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

More a part of the problem
More a part of the solution
Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

More a part of the problem
More a part of the solution
Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

More a part of the problem
More a part of the solution
Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

More a part of the problem
More a part of the solution
Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
57% 54% 61% 57% 59% 90% 37%
42% 46% 38% 42% 40% 10% 63%
* * 1% * 1% 0% 1%
3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
57% 60% 54% 53% 62% 58% 56%
42% 40% 45% 46% 37% 41% 43%
* 0% 1% * * * %
3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
57% 53% 61% 49% 71% 47% 71%
42% 47% 38% 51% 28% 52% 28%
* 1% * * * * *
3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
57% 87 63% 20% 87 67% 27%
42% 13% 36% 79% 13% 33% 72%
* 0% 1% * 1% * 1%
3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
57% 87 24% 58% 54% 63%
42% 13% 75% 42% 45% 36%
* O% * * * 19
3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 011
Question 4 C

2023 to November 02,

2023
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4 C. When it comes to dealing with the nation's issues, do you think Republican leaders in Congress are more a

part of the problem, or more a part of the solution?

Base: Total Respondents

More a part of the problem
More a part of the solution
Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

More a part of the problem
More a part of the solution
Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

More a part of the problem
More a part of the solution
Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

More a part of the problem
More a part of the solution
Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

More a part of the problem
More a part of the solution
Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Ppl Biden Biden

of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
63% 62% 64% 60% 69% 89% 46%
36% 38% 35% 39% 31% 10% 52%

% * 1% 1% 1% * 1%
3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
63% 67% 62% 58% 65% 66% 61%
36% 32% 38% 41% 34% 33% 38%

% 1% * % 1% 1% 1%
3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1

White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
63% 60% 66% 57% 72% 52% 71
36% 40% 33% 42% 26% 47% 28%
1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1%
3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
63% 91% 68% 28% 88% 71% 38%
36% 8% 30% 71% 11% 28% 62%
1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
63% 92% 33% 64% 61% 71%
36% 8% 66% 35% 39% 28%
1% * 1% 1% 1% 2%
3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 012

Question 4 D

4 D. When it comes to dealing with the nation's issues, do you think Democratic leaders in Congress are more a
part of the problem, or more a part of the solution?

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
More a part of the problem 58% 62% 55% 65% 46% 18% 84%
More a part of the solution 41% 38% 44% 34% 53% 82% 15%
Don't know/Refused % * 1% % * * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
More a part of the problem 58% 55% 60% 62% 56% 57% 60%
More a part of the solution 41% 43% 39% 37% 44% 43% 39%
Don't know/Refused % 1% * * * 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
More a part of the problem 58 59% 58% 62% 53% 71% 56%
More a part of the solution 41% 40% 41% 38% 46% 28% 44%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% % * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
More a part of the problem 58 19% 62% 94% 25% 54% 86%
More a part of the solution 41% 80% 36% 5% 75% 46% 13%
Don't know/Refused 1% * 1% * * 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
More a part of the problem 58 23% 93% 58% 59% 57%
More a part of the solution 41% 77% 6% 41% 41% 41%
Don't know/Refused % * * 1% * 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 013

Question 5

5. Do you think (there are important differences between Republicans and Democrats), or do you think (the two
parties are pretty much the same)?

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Important differences 72% 73% 73% 78% 65% 78% 69%
Pretty much the same 28% 27% 27% 22% 35% 22% 31%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Important differences 2% 62% 66% 79% 85% 64% 79%
Pretty much the same 28% 38% 34% 21% 15% 36% 20%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Important differences 72% 66% T7% 69% 78% 75% 82%
Pretty much the same 28% 34% 23% 31% 22% 25% 18%
Don't know/Refused * * * % * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Important differences 72% 79% 54% 84% 81% 65% 76%
Pretty much the same 28% 20% 45% 16% 19% 35% 24%
Don't know/Refused * * * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
Important differences 72% 78% 78% T7% 85% 64%
Pretty much the same 28% 21% 22% 23% 15% 36%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 015
Question 6

6. Which of the following best describes your view of democracy

Base: Total Respondents

American democracy is under attack

American democracy is being tested, but is not
under attack........ it it e

American democracy is in no danger
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

American democracy is under attack

American democracy is being tested, but is not
under attack........ it

American democracy is in no danger
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

American democracy is under attack

American democracy is being tested, but is not
under attack........ it it

American democracy is in no danger
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

American democracy is under attack

American democracy is being tested, but is not
under attack........ it i

American democracy is in no danger
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

American democracy is under attack

American democracy is being tested, but is not
under attack........ it i e

American democracy is in no danger
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)
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in the United States today?

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
54% 56% 53% 60% 43% 50% 56%
40% 37% 41% 35% 47% 42% 38%
6% 7% 6% 4% 10% 8% 5%
* * * * * O% *
3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
54% 43% 46% 66% 62% 44% 62%
40% 47 47% 29% 34% 47% 34%
6% 10% 7% 4% 4% 9% 4%
* 1% 0% * 0% * *
3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
54% 48% 58% 52% 56% 60% 61%
40% 43% 37% 41% 38% 36% 34%
6% 9% 4% 6% 7% 4% 5%
* * * * 0% 1% 0%
3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
54% 50% 48% 64% 56% 45% 63%
40% 42% 44% 32% 37% 49% 31%
6% 8% 7% 4% 7% 6% 7%
* 0% 1% * 0% * 0%
3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
54% 49% 61% 58% 65% 45%
40% 44% 34% 37% 31% 46%
6% 7% 4% 5% 4% 8%
* O% * * * O%
3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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FVl JB. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. / Joe

Biden

Base: Total Respondents

Favorable opinion
Unfavorable opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable opinion
Unfavorable opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable opinion
Unfavorable opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable opinion
Unfavorable opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable opinion
Unfavorable opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
36% 32% 38% 31% 44% 85% 4%
59% 63% 55% 65% 47% 6% 92%
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
5% 3% 6% 3% 8% 8% 3%
5% 3% 6% 3% 8% 8% 3%
* 0% * * 0% * 0%
3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
36% 31% 31% 37% 45% 32% 39%
59% 59% 62% 60% 53% 59% 58%
1% 2% 1% * 0% 2% *
5% 8% 7% 3% 2% 8% 3%
5% 8% 7% 3% 1% 8% 3%
* 0% 0% 0% * 0% *
3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
36% 34% 37% 30% 45% 23% 44%
59% 58% 60% 64% 50% 74% 53%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 0%
5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3%
5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3%
* * 0% 0% * 0% *
3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
36% 74% 28% 3% 70% 39% 9%
59% 18% 63% 96% 23% 54% 88%
1% * 2% 0% 1% 1% *
5% 7% 7% 1% 6% 6% 3%
5% 7% 7% 1% 6% 6% 3%
* * 0% 0% * 0% 0%
3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
36% 73% 4% 37% 38% 35%
59% 20% 94% 58% 59% 57%
1% * 1% * * 1%
5% 7% 1% 4% 3% 7%
5% 6% 1% 4% 2% 7%
* * 0% * * O%
3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 017

Question FV1_DJT

FVl DJT. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. /
Donald Trump

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Favorable opinion 38% 42% 33% 42% 29% 6% 58%
Unfavorable opinion 56% 53% 59% 55% 61% 90% 35%
Never heard of 1% 1% 1% * 2% 2% 1%
No opinion (Net) 5% 3% 7% 4% 7% 3% 6%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 3% 7% 4% 7% 3% 6%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 38% 30% 43% 43% 35% 34% 40%
Unfavorable opinion 56% 60% 51% 52% 62% 57% 56%
Never heard of 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
No opinion (Net) 5% 6% 6% 4% 2% 7% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 6% 6% 4% 2% 7% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 38% 38% 37% 44% 27% 51% 29%
Unfavorable opinion 56% 52% 60% 48% 69% 44% 69%
Never heard of 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% *
No opinion (Net) 5% 8% 2% 6% 3% 5% 2%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 8% 2% 6% 3% 5% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Favorable opinion 38% 7% 28% 79% 9% 26% 71%
Unfavorable opinion 56% 89% 62% 16% 89% 65% 24%
Never heard of 1% 1% 3% 0% * 2% 0%
No opinion (Net) 5% 3% 7% 5% 2% 7% 5%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 3% 7% 5% 2% 7% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4

Lean Lean Extr. Less

Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-

Total crat lican Voter vated vated

Favorable opinion 38% 7% 73% 39% 45% 28%
Unfavorable opinion 56% 89% 20% 57% 53% 62%
Never heard of 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
No opinion (Net) 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 8%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 8%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 018
Question FV1_KH

FV1l KH. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. /

Kamala Harris

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Favorable opinion 32% 27% 37% 28% 40% 68% 9%
Unfavorable opinion 52% 60% 47% 61% 38% 13% 78%
Never heard of % 2% % 1% 5% 4% 2%
No opinion (Net) 13% 12% 14% 11% 17% 16% 11%
Heard of, no opinion 13% 12% 13% 10% 17% 15% 11%
Refused * 0% * * 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 32% 30 30% 31% 38% 30% 33%
Unfavorable opinion 52% 48% 52% 58% 53% 48% 56%
Never heard of 3% 6% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1%
No opinion (Net) 13% 17% 16% 10% 7% 18% 9%
Heard of, no opinion 13% 17% 16% 10% 7% 18% 9%
Refused * 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad grad.
Favorable opinion 32% 32% 32% 29% 38% 21% 37%
Unfavorable opinion 52% 46% 58% 55% 49% 66% 54%
Never heard of % 5% 1% % % % 0%
No opinion (Net) 13% 17% 9% 13% 13% 12% 9%
Heard of, no opinion 13% 17% 9% 13% 13% 11% 9%
Refused * * 0% * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 32% 66 26% 4% 64% 35% 9%
Unfavorable opinion 52% 15% 54% 90% 16% 45% 85%
Never heard of % % 3% 1% % % 1%
No opinion (Net) 13% 16% 17% 6% 18% 16% 6%
Heard of, no opinion 13% 15% 17% 6% 17% 16% 6%
Refused * 1% 0% 0% * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
Favorable opinion 32% 65% 5% 33% 34% 31%
Unfavorable opinion 52% 17% 88% 55% 58% 49%
Never heard of % % 1% 2% 1% %
No opinion (Net) 13% 15% 6% 11% 7% 17%
Heard of, no opinion 13% 15% 6% 10% 7% 17%
Refused * * 0% * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 019

Question FV1_RD

FV1 RD. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. / Ron
DeSantis

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Biden Biden

of Ap- Disap

Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Favorable opinion 27% 33% 22% 33% 16% 6% 40%
Unfavorable opinion 43% 45% 43% 44% 45% 70% 26%
Never heard of 15% 11% 18% 9% 24% 16% 14%
No opinion (Net) 15% 11% 17% 14% 15% 8% 19%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 11% 17% 14% 15% 8% 19%
Refused % % % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 27% 13% 27% 36% 36% 17% 36%
Unfavorable opinion 43% 44% 43% 40% 46% 45% 42%
Never heard of 15% 27% 17% 7% 5% 24% 7%
No opinion (Net) 15% 16% 13% 17% 12% 14% 15%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 16% 13% 17% 12% 14% 15%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1

White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 27% 21% 32% 27% 28% 34% 33%
Unfavorable opinion 43% 37% 48% 36% 55% 35% 56%
Never heard of 15% 23% 9% 20% 7% 13% 3%
No opinion (Net) 15% 19% 11% 18% 10% 18% 8%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 19% 11% 18% 10% 18% 8%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Favorable opinion 27% 5% 20% 57% 5% 15% 57%
Unfavorable opinion 43% 68% 44% 17% 74% 48% 18%
Never heard of 15% 17% 20% 8% 12% 19% 11%
No opinion (Net) 15% 11% 16% 17% 9% 18% 14%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 11% 16% 17% 9% 18% 14%
Refused 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4

Lean Lean Extr. Less

Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-

Total crat lican Voter vated vated

Favorable opinion 27% 5% 56% 30% 37% 19%
Unfavorable opinion 43% 69% 18% 46% 47% 44%
Never heard of 15% 16% 9% 11% 5% 21%
No opinion (Net) 15% 10% 17% 13% 11% 17%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 10% 17% 13% 11% 17%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7

POLL12 | 43



N

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

redefining research

CNN/SSRS Poll -- October 27, 2023 to November 02, 2023

TABLE 020

Question FV1_NH

FV1 NH. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. /
Nikki Haley

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Biden Biden

of Ap- Disap

Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Favorable opinion 23% 30% 17% 30% 12% 13% 30%
Unfavorable opinion 25% 28% 22% 26% 21% 38% 16%
Never heard of 33% 24% 41% 26% 45% 31% 34%
No opinion (Net) 19% 18% 20% 17% 22% 18% 20%
Heard of, no opinion 19% 18% 20% 17% 22% 18% 20%
Refused % % % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 23% 9% 19% 31% 38% 11% 33%
Unfavorable opinion 25% 22% 23% 26% 29% 22% 27%
Never heard of 33% 47% 38% 26% 16% 44% 23%
No opinion (Net) 19% 22% 20% 17% 17% 22% 17%
Heard of, no opinion 19% 22% 20% 17% 17% 22% 17%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1

White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 23% 16% 30% 22% 26% 28% 32%
Unfavorable opinion 25% 20% 28% 20% 32% 22% 32%
Never heard of 33% 44% 24% 39% 24% 32% 19%
No opinion (Net) 19% 20% 18% 19% 19% 18% 17%
Heard of, no opinion 19% 20% 18% 19% 19% 18% 17%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% % % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Favorable opinion 23% 8% 22% 40% 5% 18% 41%
Unfavorable opinion 25% 38% 22% 14% 44% 22% 15%
Never heard of 33% 36% 37% 26% 33% 38% 26%
No opinion (Net) 19% 18% 19% 20% 17% 21% 18%
Heard of, no opinion 19% 18% 19% 20% 17% 21% 18%
Refused 0% % 0% 0% % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4

Lean Lean Extr. Less

Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-

Total crat lican Voter vated vated

Favorable opinion 23% 10% 40% 26% 32% 17%
Unfavorable opinion 25% 38% 14% 27% 31% 19%
Never heard of 33% 35% 26% 28% 18% 45%
No opinion (Net) 19% 17% 19% 18% 18% 19%
Heard of, no opinion 19% 17% 19% 18% 18% 19%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 021

Question FV1_VR

FV1l VR. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. /
Vivek Ramaswamy

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Biden Biden

of Ap- Disap

Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Favorable opinion 15% 22% 9% 17% 10% 4% 23%
Unfavorable opinion 26% 30% 23% 30% 20% 43% 15%
Never heard of 41% 31% 50% 35% 51% 39% 43%
No opinion (Net) 18% 17% 18% 18% 18% 14% 20%
Heard of, no opinion 18% 17% 18% 18% 18% 4% 20%
Refused % % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 15% 8% 18% 17% 20% 12% 18%
Unfavorable opinion 26% 22% 20% 28% 36% 21% 30%
Never heard of 41% 53% 48% 35% 25% 51% 33%
No opinion (Net) 18% 17% 15% 20% 19% 16% 19%
Heard of, no opinion 18% 17% 15% 20% 19% 16% 19%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1

White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 15% 12% 18% 15% 16% 18% 16%
Unfavorable opinion 26% 17% 33% 20% 36% 22% 41%
Never heard of 41% 52% 32% 48% 31% 41% 26%
No opinion (Net) 18% 19% 17% 17% 18% 19% 17%
Heard of, no opinion 18% 19% 17% 17% 18% 19% 17%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% % % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Favorable opinion 15% 4% 14% 29% 2% 11% 29%
Unfavorable opinion 26% 40% 23% 15% 49% 23% 16%
Never heard of 41% 41% 49% 33% 35% 51% 32%
No opinion (Net) 18% 15% 14% 24% 14% 15% 23%
Heard of, no opinion 18% 15% 14% 24% 14% 15% 23%
Refused 0% % 0% 0% % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4

Lean Lean Extr. Less

Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-

Total crat lican Voter vated vated

Favorable opinion 15% 3% 30% 17% 21% 10%
Unfavorable opinion 26% 41% 14% 30% 36% 19%
Never heard of 41% 41% 35% 35% 25% 52%
No opinion (Net) 18% 14% 21% 18% 17% 19%
Heard of, no opinion 18% 14% 21% 18% 17% 19%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 022

Question FV1 CC

FVl CC. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. /
Chris Christie

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Biden Biden

of Ap- Disap

Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Favorable opinion 15% 16% 13% 17% 11% 22% 10%
Unfavorable opinion 40% 45% 36% 46% 31% 35% 43%
Never heard of 21% 17% 25% 13% 34% 20% 22%
No opinion (Net) 24% 22% 26% 23% 24% 22% 25%
Heard of, no opinion 24% 22% 26% 23% 24% 22% 25%
Refused % % % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 15% 6% 9% 18% 28% 7% 21%
Unfavorable opinion 40% 33% 41% 44% 44% 36% 43%
Never heard of 21% 37% 23% 15% 5% 32% 12%
No opinion (Net) 24% 25% 27% 23% 22% 25% 24%
Heard of, no opinion 24% 25% 27% 23% 22% 25% 24%
Refused 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1

White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 15% 12% 16% 11% 20% 13% 24%
Unfavorable opinion 40% 34% 45% 38% 43% 45% 47%
Never heard of 21% 31% 13% 27% 13% 18% 7%
No opinion (Net) 24% 23% 25% 24% 24% 24% 22%
Heard of, no opinion 24% 23% 25% 24% 24% 24% 22%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% % % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Favorable opinion 15% 18% 12% 13% 14% 15% 14%
Unfavorable opinion 40% 38% 36% 47% 43% 35% 44%
Never heard of 21% 21% 26% 16% 20% 26% 16%
No opinion (Net) 24% 23% 26% 24% 23% 24% 25%
Heard of, no opinion 24% 23% 26% 24% 23% 24% 25%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4

Lean Lean Extr. Less

Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-

Total crat lican Voter vated vated

Favorable opinion 15% 18% 13% 16% 19% 12%
Unfavorable opinion 40% 40% 47% 43% 48% 36%
Never heard of 21% 20% 16% 16% 9% 27%
No opinion (Net) 24% 21% 25% 24% 24% 25%
Heard of, no opinion 24% 21% 25% 24% 24% 25%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 023

Question FV1_TS

FV1 TS. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. / Tim
Scott

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Biden Biden

of Ap- Disap

Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Favorable opinion 16% 20% 12% 21% 7% 6% 23%
Unfavorable opinion 19% 23% 15% 17% 20% 32% 10%
Never heard of 43% 32% 51% 39% 49% 39% 45%
No opinion (Net) 23% 24% 22% 23% 24% 23% 23%
Heard of, no opinion 23% 24% 22% 23% 24% 23% 23%
Refused * 0% * * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 16% 4% 12% 23% 29% 6% 24%
Unfavorable opinion 19% 21% 13% 20% 21% 18% 19%
Never heard of 43% 56% 50% 36% 24% 54% 33%
No opinion (Net) 23% 19% 25% 21% 26% 21% 24%
Heard of, no opinion 23% 19% 25% 21% 26% 21% 24%

Refused * 0% 0% 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 16% 11% 20% 14% 19% 19% 23%
Unfavorable opinion 19% 18% 20% 17% 22% 14% 22%
Never heard of 43% 50% 37% 47% 36% 43% 33%
No opinion (Net) 23% 22% 23% 22% 23% 23% 22%
Heard of, no opinion 23% 22% 23% 22% 23% 23% 21%
Refused * * 0% 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Favorable opinion 16% 4% 12% 33% 3% 8% 34%
Unfavorable opinion 19% 32% 19% 5% 35% 20% 7%
Never heard of 43% 43% 47% 38 39% 48% 38%
No opinion (Net) 23% 21% 23% 24% 24% 24% 21%
Heard of, no opinion 23% 21% 23% 24% 23% 24% 21%
Refused * * 0% 0% * % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4

Lean Lean Extr. Less

Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-

Total crat lican Voter vated vated

Favorable opinion 16% 4% 32% 19% 25% 9%
Unfavorable opinion 19% 32% 7% 21% 23% 18%
Never heard of 43% 43% 39% 38% 31% 49%
No opinion (Net) 23% 21% 23% 22% 22% 23%
Heard of, no opinion 23% 21% 23% 22% 21% 23%
Refused * * 0% * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 024

Question FV1_MP

FVl MP. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. / Mike
Pence

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Biden Biden

of Ap- Disap

Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Favorable opinion 22% 26% 20% 27% 16% 17% 26%
Unfavorable opinion 50% 55% 5% 52% 46% 59% 44%
Never heard of 7% 5% 8% 3% 13% 6% 7%
No opinion (Net) 21% 14% 27% 18% 25% 18% 23%
Heard of, no opinion 21% 14% 27% 18% 25% 18% 23%
Refused 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 22% 13% 22% 24% 32% 16% 28%
Unfavorable opinion 50% 53% 48% 49% 49% 52% 48%
Never heard of 7% 13% 6% 4% 2% 11% %
No opinion (Net) 21% 20% 23% 23% 17% 22% 20%
Heard of, no opinion 21% 20% 23% 23% 17% 22% 20%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1

White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 22% 18% 27% 21% 24% 26% 28%
Unfavorable opinion 50% 46% 53% 47% 54% 48% 56%
Never heard of 7% 13% 2% 9% 2% % 1%
No opinion (Net) 21% 24% 18% 22% 19% 20% 15%
Heard of, no opinion 21% 24% 18% 22% 19% 20% 15%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Favorable opinion 22% 13% 19% 36% 9% 19% 35%
Unfavorable opinion 50% 62% 47% 41% 73% 43% 445
Never heard of 7% 6% 11% 3% 6% % %
No opinion (Net) 21% 19% 23% 20% 11% 28% 18%
Heard of, no opinion 21% 19% 23% 20% 11% 28% 18%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4

Lean Lean Extr. Less

Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-

Total crat lican Voter vated vated

Favorable opinion 22% 15% 33% 24% 26% 20%
Unfavorable opinion 50% 60% 43% 54% 57% 49%
Never heard of 7% 6% 3% 4% 1% %
No opinion (Net) 21% 18% 21% 19% 16% 22%
Heard of, no opinion 21% 18% 21% 19% 16% 22%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 025

Question FV1_RFK

FV1 RFK. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. /
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Biden Biden

of Ap- Disap

Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Favorable opinion 31% 32% 31% 30% 33% 21% 38%
Unfavorable opinion 28% 33% 24% 32% 22% 45% 17%
Never heard of 6% 4% 7% 4% 9% 6% 6%
No opinion (Net) 35% 31% 39% 35% 36% 28% 39%
Heard of, no opinion 35% 31% 9% 35% 36% 28% 39%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 31% 25% 34% 34% 35% 27% 35%
Unfavorable opinion 28% 24% 22% 33% 33% 24% 31%
Never heard of 6% 12% % 2% 1% 10% 2%
No opinion (Net) 35% 39% 39% 31% 30% 39% 32%
Heard of, no opinion 35% 39% 39% 31% 30% 39% 32%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1

White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 31% 31% 31% 34% 27% 32% 26%
Unfavorable opinion 28% 23% 32% 23% 35% 25% 41%
Never heard of 6% 7% 4% 7% 4% % %
No opinion (Net) 35% 38% 33% 36% 33% 38% 31
Heard of, no opinion 35% 38% 33% 36% 33% 38% %
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Favorable opinion 31% 21% 32% 41% 18% 30% 41%
Unfavorable opinion 28% 42% 24% 17% 45% 26% 20%
Never heard of 6% % 8% 4% 7% 7% 4%
No opinion (Net) 35% 32% 36% 38% 31% 37% 35%
Heard of, no opinion 35% 32% 36% 38% 31% 37% 35%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4

Lean Lean Extr. Less

Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-

Total crat lican Voter vated vated

Favorable opinion 31% 22% 42% 31% 31% 31%
Unfavorable opinion 28% 41% 17% 31% 36% 22%
Never heard of 6% % 5% 4% 3% 6%
No opinion (Net) 35% 32% 37% 34% 30% 41%
Heard of, no opinion 35% 32% 7% 34% 30% 41%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 026

Question FV1_CW

FV1l CW. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. /
Cornel West

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Biden Biden

of Ap- Disap

Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Favorable opinion 9% 8% 8% 7% 10% 12% 6%
Unfavorable opinion 14% 19% 11% 14% 16% 15% 14%
Never heard of 58% 53% 64% 61% 56% 55% 61%
No opinion (Net) 19% 20% 17% 18% 19% 18% 19%
Heard of, no opinion 19% 20% 17% 18% 18% 18% 19%

Refused * * 0% 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion % % 9% 7% 10% % 9%
Unfavorable opinion 14% 15% 10% 17% 16% 14% 15%
Never heard of 58% 63% 60% 55% 55% 61% 56%
No opinion (Net) 19% 14% 21% 21% 19% 17% 20%
Heard of, no opinion 19% 14% 21% % 19% 17% 20%
Refused * * 0% 0% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 9% 11% 7% 7% 10% 7% 8%
Unfavorable opinion 14% 13% 16% 13% 17% 11% 17%
Never heard of 58% 59% 58% 60% 56% 63% 59%
No opinion (Net) 19% 18% 19% 20% 16% 19% 16%
Heard of, no opinion 19% 18% 19% 20% 16% 19% 16%
Refused * * 0% * 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Favorable opinion 9% 12% 10% 3% 15% 7% 6%
Unfavorable opinion 14% 14% 16% 13% 11% 14% 18%
Never heard of 58% 57% 56% 63% 57% 60% 57%
No opinion (Net) 19% 17% 18% 21% 18% 19% 19%
Heard of, no opinion 19% 17% 18% 21% 18% 19% 19%
Refused * 0% 0% * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4

Lean Lean Extr. Less

Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-

Total crat lican Voter vated vated

Favorable opinion 9% 13% 4% 9% 9% 7%
Unfavorable opinion 14% 15% 15% 16% 16% 15%
Never heard of 58% 57% 61% 57% 55% 61%
No opinion (Net) 19% 16% 19% 19% 19% 17%
Heard of, no opinion 19% 16% 19% 19% 19% 17%
Refused * 0% * % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 027

Question FV1_MJ

FVl MJ. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. /
Speaker of the House Mike Johnson

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Biden Biden

of Ap- Disap

Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Favorable opinion 20% 27% 14% 22% 17% 8% 27%
Unfavorable opinion 27% 29% 26% 29% 24% 47% 15%
Never heard of 19% 14% 24% 15% 27% 16% 21%
No opinion (Net) 33% 30% 36% 34% 32% 28% 37%
Heard of, no opinion 33% 30% 36% 34% 32% 28% 37%
Refused % % % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 20% 11% 19% 24% 29% 12% 26%
Unfavorable opinion 27% 33% 21% 24% 31% 29% 26%
Never heard of 19% 28% 24% 11% 11% 27% 13%
No opinion (Net) 33% 28% 37% 41% 29% 31% 35%
Heard of, no opinion 33% 28% 37% 41% 29% 31% 35%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1

White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 20% 17% 22% 22% 16% 24% 18%
Unfavorable opinion 27% 24% 31% 23% 35% 21% 40%
Never heard of 19% 25% 15% 21% 16% 18% 11%
No opinion (Net) 33% 35% 32% 33% 34% 36% 31%
Heard of, no opinion 33% 35% 32% 33% 34% 36% 31%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% % % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Favorable opinion 20% 7% 14% 40% 5% 11% 41%
Unfavorable opinion 27% 46% 30% 6% 56% 28% 9%
Never heard of 19% 19% 22% 16% 16% 24% 15%
No opinion (Net) 33% 28% 34% 38% 23% 38% 34%
Heard of, no opinion 33% 28% 34% 38% 23% 38% 34%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4

Lean Lean Extr. Less

Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-

Total crat lican Voter vated vated

Favorable opinion 20% 8% 36% 22% 25% 18%
Unfavorable opinion 27% 47% 7% 29% 32% 24%
Never heard of 19% 17% 17% 16% 11% 23%
No opinion (Net) 33% 28% 39% 33% 31% 36%
Heard of, no opinion 33% 28% 39% 33% 31% 36%
Refused 0% 0% % 0% 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 030

Question V9

V9. How motivated, if at all, would you say you are to vote in next year's election for president?
Base: Total Registered voters

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Extremely/Very motivated (NET) 81% 86% T7% 87% 69% 82% 80%
Extremely motivated 62% 66% 60% 71% 44% 64% 62%
Very motivated 18% 20% 17% 16% 24% 19% 18%
Somewhat motivated 12% 10% 14% % 20% 13% 12%
Not too/Not at all motivated (NET) 7% 4% 9% 5% 11% 4% 8%
Not too motivated % % % % 6% % 5%
Not at all motivated 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 3%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 6.3 5.3 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very motivated (NET) 81% 71% 76% 84% 92% 73% 86%
Extremely motivated 62% 45% 61% 67% 75% 50% 70%
Very motivated 18% 26% 15% 17% 17% 22% 16%
Somewhat motivated 12% 19% 16% 10% 6% 17% 9%
Not too/Not at all motivated (NET) 7% 10% 8% 6% 3% 10% 5%
Not too motivated % 5% 5% 5% 2% 5% %
Not at all motivated 2% % 4% 2% * % 1%
Don't know/Refused 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 7.3 6.4 6.3 6.6 5.3 4.2
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Extremely/Very motivated (NET) 81% 73% 86% 79% 84% 85% 89%
Extremely motivated 62% 52% 70% 61% 64% 71% 72%
Very motivated 18% 21% 17% 18% 20% 14% 17%
Somewhat motivated 12% 17% % 13% 11% % %
Not too/Not at all motivated (NET) 7% 10% 5% 8% 5% 5% 4%
Not too motivated % 6% % % 3% % %
Not at all motivated 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.7 4.1 4.6 4.6 5.7 5.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Extremely/Very motivated (NET) 81% 78% 71% 91% 85% 71% 89%
Extremely motivated 62% 60% 50% 73% 72% 50% 70%
Very motivated 18% 18% 20% 18% 13% 21% 19%
Somewhat motivated 12% 15% 18% 6% 11% 18% 7%
Not too/Not at all motivated (NET) 7% 6% 12% 3% 4% 11% 4%
Not too motivated 4% 4% 8% 2% 3% 8% 1%
Not at all motivated 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% % 2%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.5 6.4 5.4 7.0 5.0 5.7
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TABLE 030

Question V9

V9. How motivated, if at all, would you say you are to vote in next year's election for president?
Base: Total Registered voters

Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
Extremely/Very motivated (NET) 81% 78% 90% 81% 100% 49%
Extremely motivated 62% 61% 71% 62% 100% 0%
Very motivated 18% 17% 18% 18% 0% 49%
Somewhat motivated 12% 15% % 12% % 33%
Not too/Not at all motivated (NET) 7% % 3% 7% % 18%
Not too motivated % % % 4% % 11%
Not at all motivated 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 7%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 4.9 4.8 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 033

Question 8

8. So far, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the candidates you have to choose from for president in next
year's election?

Base: Total Registered voters

Ppl Biden Biden

of Ap- Disap

Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Very satisfied/Satisfied (Net) 50% 51% 48% 48% 52% 44% 53%
Very satisfied 13% 15% 12% 14% 11% 9% 16%
Satisfied 37% 37% 36% 33% 41% 35% 38%
Very dissatisfied/Dissatisfied (Net) 50% 48% 52% 52% 48% 56% 46%
Dissatisfied 38% 36% 41% 40% 36% 45% 34%
Very dissatisfied 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 11% 12%

Don't know/Refused * * % 0% 1% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 6.3 5.3 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Very satisfied/Satisfied (Net) 50% 45% 45% 53% 55% 43% 54%
Very satisfied 13% 8% 15% 15% 13% 10% 15%
Satisfied 37% 37% 31% 38% 42% 34% 39%
Very dissatisfied/Dissatisfied (Net) 50% 55% 54% 47% 45% 56% 46%
Dissatisfied 38% 38% 43% 36% 37% 40% 37%
Very dissatisfied 12% 17% 11% 11% 9% 16% 9%
Don't know/Refused * 0% % % % % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 7.3 6.4 6.3 6.6 5.3 4.2
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Very satisfied/Satisfied (Net) 50% 51% 49% 53% 44% 53% 42%
Very satisfied 13% 13% 13% 16% % 19% 9%
Satisfied 37% 38% 36% 38% 35% 34% 33%
Very dissatisfied/Dissatisfied (Net) 50% 48% 51% 46% 56% 47% 58%
Dissatisfied 38% 37% 39% 34% 44% 35% 46%
Very dissatisfied 12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 12% 12%
Don't know/Refused * 1% 0% * % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.7 4.1 4.6 4.6 5.7 5.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Very satisfied/Satisfied (Net) 50% 44% 33% 67% 42% 42% 63%
Very satisfied 13% 8% 5% 23% 9% 9% 19%
Satisfied 37% 36% 28% 44% 32% 33% 44%
Very dissatisfied/Dissatisfied (Net) 50% 56% 67% 33% 58% 58% 37%
Dissatisfied 38% 43% 47% 28% 43% 44% 30%
Very dissatisfied 12% 13% 20% 5% 16% 14% 7%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.5 6.4 5.4 7.0 5.0 5.7

Lean Lean Extr. Less

Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-

Total crat lican Voter vated vated

Very satisfied/Satisfied (Net) 50% 41% 64% 50% 56% 39%
Very satisfied 13% 7% 21% 13% 19% 3%
Satisfied 37% 34% 44% 37% 38% 36%
Very dissatisfied/Dissatisfied (Net) 50% 59% 35% 50% 44% 60%
Dissatisfied 38% 45% 28% 38% 34% 46%
Very dissatisfied 12% 15% 7% 12% 10% 14%
Don't know/Refused * % * * % 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 4.9 4.8 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 036
Question 9 a

2023

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
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9 a. How important will each of the following be to your vote for president next year?

The economy
Base: Total Registered voters

Extremely/Very important (Net)
Extremely important

Very important

Moderately/Not that important (Net)
Moderately important

Not that important

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Extremely/Very important (Net)
Extremely important

Very important

Moderately/Not that important (Net)
Moderately important

Not that important

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Extremely/Very important (Net)
Extremely important

Very important

Moderately/Not that important (Net)
Moderately important

Not that important

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Extremely/Very important (Net)
Extremely important

Very important

Moderately/Not that important (Net)
Moderately important

Not that important

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Extremely/Very important (Net)
Extremely important

Very important

Moderately/Not that important (Net)
Moderately important

Not that important

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
92% 91% 93% 91% 95% 88% 95%
66% 67% 65% 65% 67% 48% T7%
26% 25% 28% 26% 28% 39% 18%
8% 9% 7% 9% 5% 12% 5%
7% % 6% % % 11% %
1% 1% 1% % 1% % 1%
* 0% * * 0% * 0%
3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 6.3 5.3 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
92% 88% 91% 95% 94% 89% 94%
66% 59% 66% 74% 62% 61% 69%
26% 29% 25% 20% 32% 28% 25%
8% 12% 9% 5% 5% 11% 6%
7% 10% % % % 10% 5%
1% 1% 2% 0% * % 1%
* % 0% 0% * % *
3.3 7.3 6.4 6.3 6.6 5.3 4.2
White
Non- Non- White
coll Coll. coll coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. grad grad.
92% 93% 91% 94% 89% 93% 88%
66% 66% 66% 69% 61% 71% 58%
26% 28% 25% 25% 29% 22% 30%

% 6% 9% % 10% 7% 12%
7% 6% % % % % 10%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

* * 0% 0% * 0% *
3.3 5.7 4.1 4.6 4.6 5.7 5.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
92% 87% 92% 97% 82% 93% 98%
66% 50% 63% 83% 51% 58% 83%
26% 36% 29% 15% 31% 35% 15%
8% 13% 8% 3% 18% 7% 2%
7% 11% % % 15% % %
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
* * 0% 0% % 0% 0%
3.3 5.5 6.4 5.4 7.0 5.0 5.7
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
92% 87% 98% 92% 93% 91%
66% 50% 81% 66% 71% 57%
26% 36% 16% 26% 22% 34%
8% 13% 2% 8% 7% 9%
7% 12% % % 6% %
1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
* * 0% * * O%
3.3 4.9 4.8 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 037

Question 9 b

9 b. How important will each of the following be to your vote for president next year?
Gun policy

Base: Total Registered voters

Ppl Biden Biden

of Ap- Disap

Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Extremely/Very important (Net) 78% 73% 83% 75% 83% 86% 73%
Extremely important 52% 44% 60% 50% 57% 61% 46%
Very important 26% 29% 23% 25% 26% 25% 27%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 22% 27% 17% 25% 17% 14% 27%
Moderately important 15% 17% 12% 17% 11% 11% 17%
Not that important 8% 10% 5% 8% 6% 3% 11%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 6.3 5.3 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very important (Net) 78% 71% 78% 81% 81% 74% 81%
Extremely important 52% 46% 52% 58% 51% 47% 55%
Very important 26% 26% 26% 23% 29% 27% 25%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 22% 29% 22% 19% 19% 26% 19%
Moderately important 15% 21% 14% 12% 12% 20% 11%
Not that important 8% 8% 8% % 8% 6% 8%

Don't know/Refused * % % * % % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 7.3 6.4 6.3 6.6 5.3 4.2
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Extremely/Very important (Net) 78% 81% 76% 78% 78% 73% 77%
Extremely important 52% 55% 50% 53% 51% 50% 50%
Very important 26% 26% 26% 25% 27% 23% 28%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 22% 19% 24% 22% 22% 27% 23%
Moderately important 15% 14% 15% 14% 15% 17% 16%
Not that important 8% 6% 9% 8% % 9% 7%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.7 4.1 4.6 4.6 5.7 5.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Extremely/Very important (Net) 78% 86% 73% 73% 85% 79% 73%
Extremely important 52% 60% 46% 48% 58% 52% 48%
Very important 26% 26% 27% 25% 27% 27% 25%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 22% 14% 27% 27% 15% 21% 27%
Moderately important 15% 11% 17% 17% 12% 16% 15%
Not that important 8% 3% 10% 10% 4% 5% 12%
Don't know/Refused * % * 0% % * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.5 6.4 5.4 7.0 5.0 5.7

Lean Lean Extr. Less

Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-

Total crat lican Voter vated vated

Extremely/Very important (Net) 78% 85% 72% 78% 80% 74%
Extremely important 52% 59% 47% 52% 57% 44%
Very important 26% 26% 26% 26% 23% 30%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 22% 15% 28% 22% 20% 26%
Moderately important 15% 12% 16% 15% 13% 17%
Not that important 8% 3% 12% 8% 7% 8%
Don't know/Refused * * % * * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 4.9 4.8 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 038

Question 9 ¢

9 c. How important will each of the following be to your vote for president next year?
Immigration

Base: Total Registered voters

Ppl Biden Biden

of Ap- Disap

Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Extremely/Very important (Net) 77% 75% 78% 78% 75% 65% 85%
Extremely important 50% 52% 48% 52% 44% 28% 64%
Very important 27% 23% 31% 26% 31% 37% 20%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 23% 25% 22% 22% 25% 35% 15%
Moderately important 17% 17% 17% 17% 17% 26% 10%
Not that important 6% 8% 5% 5% 9% 8% 5%
Don't know/Refused % % % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 6.3 5.3 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very important (Net) 77% 67% 71% 83% 85% 69% 82%
Extremely important 50% 34% 49% 59% 56% 40% 56%
Very important 27% 33% 22% 25% 29% 29% 26%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 23% 33% 29% 17% 15% 31% 18%
Moderately important 17% 25% 18% 13% 12% 23% 13%
Not that important 6% 8% 10% % 3% 8% 5%
Don't know/Refused % % % % % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 7.3 6.4 6.3 6.6 5.3 4.2

White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Extremely/Very important (Net) 77% 79% 76% 80% 73% 82% 73%
Extremely important 50% 52% 49% 54% 44% 59% 44%
Very important 27% 27% 27% 25% 30% 23% 29%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 23% 21% 24% 20% 27% 18% 27%
Moderately important 17% 14% 19% 15% 20% 15% 20%
Not that important 6% 8% 5% 6% % 4% 7%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% % % % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.7 4.1 4.6 4.6 5.7 5.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Extremely/Very important (Net) 77% 66% 75% 89% 63% 72% 90%
Extremely important 50% 30% 46% 73% 30% 39% 73%
Very important 27% 36% 29% 17% 32% 33% 17%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 23% 34% 25% 11% 37% 28% 10%
Moderately important 17% 24% 20% 7% 25% 21% %
Not that important 6% 10% 6% 3% 12% 6% 3%
Don't know/Refused % % 0% 0% % % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.5 6.4 5.4 7.0 5.0 5.7

Lean Lean Extr. Less

Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-

Total crat lican Voter vated vated

Extremely/Very important (Net) 77% 65% 90% 77% 80% 72%
Extremely important 50% 30% 73% 50% 59% 35%
Very important 27% 36% 17% 27% 21% 37%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 23% 35% 10% 23% 20% 28%
Moderately important 17% 25% % 17% 15% 20%
Not that important 6% 10% 3% 6% 5% 8%
Don't know/Refused % 0% 0% % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 4.9 4.8 3.3 4.1 5.7

POLL12 | 57



N

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

redefining research

CNN/SSRS Poll -- October 27, 2023 to November 02, 2023

TABLE 039

Question 9 d

9 d. How important will each of the following be to your vote for president next year?
Climate change

Base: Total Registered voters

Ppl Biden Biden

of Ap- Disap

Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Extremely/Very important (Net) 53% 47% 58% 48% 65% 83% 34%
Extremely important 31% 26% 34% 27% 38% 50% 18%
Very important 23% 21% 24% 21% 26% 33% 16%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 47% 53% 42% 52% 35% 17% 66%
Moderately important 22% 22% 22% 22% 22% 15% 26%
Not that important 25% 31% 20% 30% 13% % 40%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * * * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 6.3 5.3 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very important (Net) 53% 66% 51% 46% 52% 61% 48%
Extremely important 31% 39% 28% 24% 33% 36% 27%
Very important 23% 27% 23% 22% 19% 25% 21%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 47% 34% 49% 54% 48% 39% 51%
Moderately important 22% 18% 22% 24% 22% 20% 22%
Not that important 25% 16% 26% 30% 26% 19% 29%

Don't know/Refused * * % % * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 7.3 6.4 6.3 6.6 5.3 4.2
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Extremely/Very important (Net) 53% 58% 50% 49% 59% 40% 56%
Extremely important 31% 34% 29% 27% 35% 21% 34%
Very important 23% 25% 21% 22% 24% 19% 23%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 47% 41% 50% 51% 40% 60% 43%
Moderately important 22% 22% 22% 23% 20% 24% 18%
Not that important 25% 20% 28% 28% 21% 35% 25%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% % * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.7 4.1 4.6 4.6 5.7 5.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Extremely/Very important (Net) 53% 82% 54% 24% 88% 62% 23%
Extremely important 31% 52% 29% 11% 59% 31% 13%
Very important 23% 30% 26% 13% 28% 31% 10%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 47% 18% 46% 76% 11% 38% 77%
Moderately important 22% 14% 23% 28% 10% 23% 27%
Not that important 25% 4% 23% 48% 1% 14% 50%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 0% % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.5 6.4 5.4 7.0 5.0 5.7

Lean Lean Extr. Less

Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-

Total crat lican Voter vated vated

Extremely/Very important (Net) 53% 82% 24% 53% 53% 55%
Extremely important 31% 51% 11% 31% 35% 23%
Very important 23% 31% 12% 23% 17% 31%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 47% 18% 76% 47% 47% 45%
Moderately important 22% 15% 29% 22% 19% 26%
Not that important 25% 3% 47% 25% 28% 19%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 4.9 4.8 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 040

Question 9 e

9 e. How important will each of the following be to your vote for president next year?
Voting rights and election integrity

Base: Total Registered voters

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Extremely/Very important (Net) 86% 85% 87% 87% 84% 88% 84%
Extremely important 57% 55% 59% 59% 54% 60% 55%
Very important 28% 30% 28% 28% 30% 28% 29%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 14% 15% 13% 13% 16% 12% 16%
Moderately important 10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 11% 10%
Not that important % 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 6%
Don't know/Refused % % % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 6.3 5.3 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very important (Net) 86% 76% 82% 90% 93% T7% 91%
Extremely important 57% 45% 51% 64% 66% 46% 64%
Very important 28% 31% 31% 25% 26% 31% 27%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 14% 24% 18% 10% 7% 23% 9%
Moderately important 10% 18% 12% 7% % 17% %
Not that important % 6% 6% 3% 1% 6% 3%
Don't know/Refused % % % % 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 7.3 6.4 6.3 6.6 5.3 4.2
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Extremely/Very important (Net) 86% 87% 84% 86% 84% 87% 86%
Extremely important 57% 58% 56% 58% 56% 61% 57%
Very important 28% 29% 28% 28% 28% 26% 30%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 14% 13% 16% 14% 16% 13% 14%
Moderately important 10% % 12% % 12% % 10%
Not that important 4% 4% 4% 4% % 4% 4%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.7 4.1 4.6 4.6 5.7 5.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Extremely/Very important (Net) 86% 87% 83% 86% 91% 82% 86%
Extremely important 57% 58% 51% 61% 62% 51% 61%
Very important 28% 29% 32% 25% 29% 31% 26%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 14% 13% 17% 14% % 18% 14%
Moderately important 10% 10% 12% 9% % 13% %
Not that important 4% 3% 5% 5% 1% 5% 5%
Don't know/Refused % % % 0% 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.5 6.4 5.4 7.0 5.0 5.7

Lean Lean Extr. Less

Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-

Total crat lican Voter vated vated

Extremely/Very important (Net) 86% 87% 86% 86% 90% 78%
Extremely important 57% 58% 60% 57% 68% 38%
Very important 28% 29% 26% 28% 22% 39%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 14% 13% 14% 14% 10% 22%
Moderately important 10% 11% % 10% % 17%
Not that important 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5%
Don't know/Refused % 0% 0% % 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 4.9 4.8 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 041

Question 9_f

9 f. How important will each of the following be to your vote for president next year?
Abortion

Base: Total Registered voters

Ppl Biden Biden

of Ap- Disap

Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Extremely/Very important (Net) 68% 58% 75% 66% 71% 79% 60%
Extremely important 42% 32% 49% 41% 41% 52% 35%
Very important 26% 26% 26% 25% 29% 27% 25%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 32% 42% 25% 34% 29% 21% 40%
Moderately important 19% 23% 15% 20% 18% 13% 23%
Not that important 13% 18% 9% 14% 11% 8% 17%

Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% * % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 6.3 5.3 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very important (Net) 68% 71% 62% 67% 71% 68% 68%
Extremely important 42% 46% 37% 43% 42% 41% 42%
Very important 26% 25% 26% 24% 29% 27% 25%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 32% 29% 37% 33% 29% 32% 32%
Moderately important 19% 18% 22% 19% 16% 20% 18%
Not that important 13% 11% 15% 14% 13% 12% 15%
Don't know/Refused * % * % % * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 7.3 6.4 6.3 6.6 5.3 4.2
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Extremely/Very important (Net) 68% 73% 64% 67% 68% 64% 69%
Extremely important 42% 43% 41% 41% 43% 39% 45%
Very important 26% 30% 23% 26% 25% 25% 24%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 32% 27% 36% 33% 32% 36% 31%
Moderately important 19% 16% 21% 19% 18% 21% 18%
Not that important 13% 11% 15% 14% 13% 15% 13%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.7 4.1 4.6 4.6 5.7 5.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Extremely/Very important (Net) 68% 80% 62% 60% 87% 66% 58%
Extremely important 42% 51% 36% 36% 59% 39% 34%
Very important 26% 29% 25% 24% 29% 27% 24%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 32% 20% 38% 40% 12% 34% 42%
Moderately important 19% 12% 22% 23% 8% 21% 23%
Not that important 13% 8% 16% 17% 4% 14% 18%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 0% * % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.5 6.4 5.4 7.0 5.0 5.7

Lean Lean Extr. Less

Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-

Total crat lican Voter vated vated

Extremely/Very important (Net) 68% 79% 57% 68% 69% 65%
Extremely important 42% 51% 33% 42% 48% 31%
Very important 26% 28% 23% 26% 21% 34%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 32% 21% 43% 32% 31% 35%
Moderately important 19% 13% 25% 19% 17% 21%
Not that important 13% 7% 18% 13% 13% 14%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 4.9 4.8 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 042

Question 9 g

9 g. How important will each of the following be to your vote for president next year?
Foreign policy

Base: Total Registered voters

Ppl Biden Biden

of Ap- Disap

Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Extremely/Very important (Net) 82% 84% 80% 85% 76% T7% 85%
Extremely important 43% 45% 42% 45% 38% 34% 50%
Very important 38% 39% 39% 40% 38% 44% 35%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 18% 16% 19% 15% 24% 22% 15%
Moderately important 16% 14% 17% 14% 19% 20% 13%
Not that important % % % 1% 5% 2% 2%

Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 6.3 5.3 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very important (Net) 82% 76% 78% 86% 87% 75% 86%
Extremely important 43% 35% 38% 50% 49% 36% 48%
Very important 38% 40% 40% 36% 38% 39% 38%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 18% 24% 22% 14% 12% 25% 14%
Moderately important 16% 22% 19% 12% 10% 22% 11%
Not that important % % 3% % 2% % %
Don't know/Refused * % % % % % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 7.3 6.4 6.3 6.6 5.3 4.2
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Extremely/Very important (Net) 82% 76% 85% 81% 82% 86% 84%
Extremely important 43% 38% 47% 42% 46% 44% 46%
Very important 38% 38% 38% 40% 37% 41% 38%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 18% 23% 15% 19% 17% 14% 16%
Moderately important 16% 19% 14% 15% 16% 13% 15%
Not that important 2% 4% 1% 3% % 1% *
Don't know/Refused * 1% 0% * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.7 4.1 4.6 4.6 5.7 5.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Extremely/Very important (Net) 82% 76% 81% 88% 73% 81% 89%
Extremely important 43% 33% 44% 54% 34% 37% 56%
Very important 38% 43% 38% 34% 39% 44% 33%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 18% 24% 19% 12% 26% 19% 11%
Moderately important 16% 20% 17% 10% 22% 17% 10%
Not that important 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.5 6.4 5.4 7.0 5.0 5.7

Lean Lean Extr. Less

Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-

Total crat lican Voter vated vated

Extremely/Very important (Net) 82% 76% 88% 82% 87% 73%
Extremely important 43% 33% 55% 43% 53% 27%
Very important 38% 43% 33% 38% 34% 46%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 18% 24% 12% 18% 13% 27%
Moderately important 16% 20% 11% 16% 11% 23%
Not that important 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 4.9 4.8 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 043

Question 9_h

9 h. How important will each of the following be to your vote for president next year?
Policies toward transgender people

Base: Total Registered voters

Ppl Biden Biden

of Ap- Disap

Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Extremely/Very important (Net) 36% 29% 42% 37% 36% 53% 25%
Extremely important 17% 13% 19% 16% 17% 24% 11%
Very important 20% 17% 23% 20% 19% 29% 14%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 64% 70% 58% 63% 63% 47% 75%
Moderately important 27% 25% 29% 25% 32% 30% 24%
Not that important 37% 46% 29% 39% 32% 16% 51%
Don't know/Refused * * % 0% 1% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 6.3 5.3 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very important (Net) 36% 39% 30% 35% 42% 36% 36%
Extremely important 17% 19% 14% 17% 17% 18% 16%
Very important 20% 20% 16% 17% 25% 19% 20%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 64% 61% 70% 65% 57% 64% 64%
Moderately important 27% 27% 30% 22% 28% 28% 26%
Not that important 37% 33% 41% 44% 29% 36% 38%

Don't know/Refused * % % % % % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 7.3 6.4 6.3 6.6 5.3 4.2
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Extremely/Very important (Net) 36% 40% 34% 35% 38% 34% 40%
Extremely important 17% 19% 15% 16% 17% 14% 19%
Very important 20% 21% 19% 18% 21% 20% 21%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 64% 59% 66% 65% 62% 66% 60%
Moderately important 27% 28% 26% 26% 28% 25% 24%
Not that important 37% 32% 40% 39% 34% 41% 35%
Don't know/Refused * 1% 0% * 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.7 4.1 4.6 4.6 5.7 5.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Extremely/Very important (Net) 36% 53% 34% 21% 65% 34% 21%
Extremely important 17% 24% 15% % 30% 15% 10%
Very important 20% 29% 18% 11% 35% 20% 11%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 64% 46% 66% 79% 34% 66% 79%
Moderately important 27% 29% 23% 27% 22% 33% 23%
Not that important 37% 17% 43% 52% 12% 33% 56%
Don't know/Refused * % 0% 0% % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.5 6.4 5.4 7.0 5.0 5.7

Lean Lean Extr. Less

Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-

Total crat lican Voter vated vated

Extremely/Very important (Net) 36% 53% 20% 36% 40% 31%
Extremely important 17% 24% 9% 17% 19% 13%
Very important 20% 28% 11% 20% 21% 17%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 64% 47% 80% 64% 60% 69%
Moderately important 27% 29% 24% 27% 24% 31%
Not that important 37% 18% % 37% 36% 38%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 4.9 4.8 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 044

Question 9_i

9 i. How important will each of the following be to your vote for president next year?
Crime

Base: Total Registered voters

Ppl Biden Biden

of Ap- Disap

Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Extremely/Very important (Net) 81% T7% 86% 79% 86% 72% 88%
Extremely important 52% 48% 56% 48% 60% 38% 61%
Very important 29% 29% 30% 31% 26% 33% 26%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 19% 23% 14% 21% 14% 28% 12%
Moderately important 15% 17% 13% 17% 11% 23% 10%
Not that important % 5% % 4% 3% 5% 2%
Don't know/Refused % % % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 6.3 5.3 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very important (Net) 81% 69% 79% 87% 88% 73% 87%
Extremely important 52% 41% 51% 62% 53% 45% 57%
Very important 29% 29% 27% 25% 35% 28% 30%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 19% 31% 21% 13% 12% 27% 13%
Moderately important 15% 25% 14% 11% 11% 21% 11%
Not that important % 6% % % 1% % %
Don't know/Refused % % % % % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 7.3 6.4 6.3 6.6 5.3 4.2

White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Extremely/Very important (Net) 81% 85% 79% 85% 76% 84% 72%
Extremely important 52% 57% 49% 58% 45% 55% 39%
Very important 29% 28% 30% 28% 31% 30% 32%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 19% 15% 21% 15% 24% 16% 28%
Moderately important 15% 11% 18% 12% 20% 13% 23%
Not that important 4% 4% 3% 3% % 3% 5%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% % % % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.7 4.1 4.6 4.6 5.7 5.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Extremely/Very important (Net) 81% 74% 79% 90% 63% 83% 90%
Extremely important 52% 40% 50% 66% 32% 52% 65%
Very important 29% 34% 29% 24% 30% 32% 26%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 19% 26% 21% 10% 37% 17% 10%
Moderately important 15% 20% 18% 9% 28% 13% %
Not that important 4% 7% 3% 1% 10% 3% 1%
Don't know/Refused % % 0% 0% % % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.5 6.4 5.4 7.0 5.0 5.7

Lean Lean Extr. Less

Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-

Total crat lican Voter vated vated

Extremely/Very important (Net) 81% 72% 90% 81% 80% 83%
Extremely important 52% 39% 66% 52% 55% 47%
Very important 29% 33% 25% 29% 25% 36%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 19% 28% 10% 19% 20% 17%
Moderately important 15% 21% % 15% 16% 14%
Not that important 4% 7% 1% 4% 4% 3%
Don't know/Refused % 0% 0% % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 4.9 4.8 3.3 4.1 5.7

POLL12 | 63



1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

redefining research

CNN/SSRS Poll -- October 27, 2023 to November 02, 2023

TABLE 045

Question 9A

9A. Of the issues that you rated as extremely important to your vote for president, which one do you think is the
most important?

Base: Total Registered voters

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
The economy 33% 32% 33% 33% 34% 19% 42%
Voting rights and election integrity 12% 14% 12% 13% 11% 19% 8%
Immigration 12% 16% % 14% 5% 1% 18%
Gun policy 10% 10% 11% 9% 13% 15% 7%
Abortion % % 10% 8% 5% 10% 5%
Climate change % % % 7% 6% 12% 3%
Crime 5% 4% 7% 3% 9% 7% 5%
Foreign policy % % % 4% 3% % 4%
Policies toward transgender people 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
None of them 9% 9% 9% 8% 12% 11% 7%
Don't know/Refused * * * 0% 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 6.3 5.3 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
The economy 33% 32% 34% 40% 25% 32% 33%
Voting rights and election integrity 12% 9% 8% 14% 18% 0% 14%
Immigration 12% 5% 12% 12% 17% 8% 14%
Gun policy 10% 12% 13% 7% 8% 11% 9%
Abortion % 6% 7% % % 7% %
Climate change % 11% % % % % %
Crime 5% 6% % % % % 5%
Foreign policy % 5% 3% % % 4% %
Policies toward transgender people 1% 1% 2% 1% % 2% 1%
None of them 9% 12% 11% 6% 7% 12% 7%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 7.3 6.4 6.3 6.6 5.3 4.2
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

The economy 33% 32% 34% 35% 30% 36% 29%
Voting rights and election integrity 12% 12% 13% 12% 13% 13% 14%
Immigration 12% 11% 12% 13% 9% 17% 10%
Gun policy 10% 12% 9% 11% 9% 10% 8%
Abortion % 9% % % 8% % 10%
Climate change 6% 6% 7% 4% 9% 5% 10%
Crime 5% 7% 4% % % % 3%
Foreign policy % 2% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5%
Policies toward transgender people 1% 1% 1% % % % 1%
None of them 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 6% 10%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.7 4.1 4.6 4.6 5.7 5.5
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TABLE 045

Question 9A

9A. Of the issues that you rated as extremely important to your vote for president, which one do you think is the
most important?

Base: Total Registered voters

Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

The economy 33% 21% 37% 42% 17% 33% 42%
Voting rights and election integrity 12% 17% 11% 9% 19% 12% 9%
Immigration 12% 4% 9% 22% 2% % 22%
Gun policy 10% 14% 11% 5% 17% 11% 5%
Abortion % 10% 6% 6% 12% % 5%
Climate change % 13% 6% * 18% 6% *
Crime 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5%
Foreign policy % 2% % 5% % 6% 3%
Policies toward transgender people 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
None of them 9% 10% 10% 7% 7% 12% 7%
Don't know/Refused * * * 0% 1% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.5 6.4 5.4 7.0 5.0 5.7

Lean Lean Extr. Less

Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-

Total crat lican Voter vated vated

The economy 33% 22% 42% 33% 32% 34%
Voting rights and election integrity 12% 17% 9% 12% 16% 7%
Immigration 12% % 21% 12% 14% 8%
Gun policy 10% 15% 6% 10% 10% %
Abortion % 10% 5% % % 6%
Climate change % 13% * % % %
Crime 5% 6% 5% % 4% %
Foreign policy % 3% 5% % 4% 3%
Policies toward transgender people 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1%
None of them 9% 10% 7% 9% 4% 16%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 4.9 4.8 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 050

Question PRESVOTE. Combined P1/P1A. Presidential vote plus leaners

P1l. Suppose that the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between Joe Biden as the

Democratic Party's candidate, and Donald Trump as the Republican Party's candidate. Who would you be more likely

to vote for?

Pla. As of today, do you lean more toward:

Base: Registered voters

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Democrat/Lean Democrat 45% 41% 50% 41% 55% 94% 12%
Republican/Lean Republican 49% 55% 43% 53% 39% 4% 79%
Other 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 1% 7%
Do not plan to vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0% 0% *
Not a registered voter 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 6.3 5.3 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Democrat/Lean Democrat 45% 47% 41% 42% 49% 45% 45%
Republican/Lean Republican 49% 48% 53% 51% 44% 50% 49%
Other 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5%
Do not plan to vote 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 0% 0% * 0%
Not a registered voter 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 7.3 6.4 6.3 6.6 5.3 4.2
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Democrat/Lean Democrat 45% 46% 44% 39% 54% 31% 53%
Republican/Lean Republican 49% 48% 50% 56% 40% 63% 41%
Other 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5%
Do not plan to vote 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% *
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 0% * 0% *
Not a registered voter 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.7 4.1 4.6 4.6 5.7 5.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Democrat/Lean Democrat 45% 88% 41% 4% 89% 54% 10%
Republican/Lean Republican 49% 9% 45% 93% 9% 37% 87%
Other 5% 2% 11% 3% 2% 7% 3%
Do not plan to vote 1% * 3% * * 2% *
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not a registered voter 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.5 6.4 5.4 7.0 5.0 5.7
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
Democrat/Lean Democrat 45% 88% 4% 45% 44% 47%
Republican/Lean Republican 49% 9% 92% 49% 53% 43%
Other 5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 8%
Do not plan to vote 1% * * 1% * 2%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% * 0% *
Not a registered voter 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 4.9 4.8 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 052

Question BidenChance. P1/P1A/P1B COMBRO

P1l. Suppose that the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between Joe Biden as the
Democratic Party's candidate, and Donald Trump as the Republican Party's candidate. Who would you be more likely
to vote for?

Pla. As of today, do you lean more toward:

Plb. Is there any chance you would vote for Joe Biden in next November's election, or is there no chance
whatsoever that you would vote for him?

Base: Registered voters

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Biden voter 45% 41% 50% 41% 55% 94% 12%
Potential Biden voter 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4%
No chance of voting Biden 51% 55% 48% 56% 39% 2% 84%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 6.3 5.3 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Biden voter 45% 47% 41% 42% 49% 45% 45%
Potential Biden voter 4% 6% 5% 1% 2% 6% 2%
No chance of voting Biden 51% 46% 55% 56% 48% 49% 53%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 7.3 6.4 6.3 6.6 5.3 4.2
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Biden voter 45% 46% 44% 39% 54% 31% 53%
Potential Biden voter 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2%
No chance of voting Biden 51% 51% 52% 57% 43% 66% 45%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.7 4.1 4.6 4.6 5.7 5.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Biden voter 45% 88% 41% 4% 89% 54% 10%
Potential Biden voter 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 6% 2%
No chance of voting Biden 51% 9% 53% 93% 9% 41% 88%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.5 6.4 5.4 7.0 5.0 5.7
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
Biden voter 45% 88% 4% 45% 44% 47%
Potential Biden voter 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6%
No chance of voting Biden 51% 9% 93% 51% 54% 48%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 4.9 4.8 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 054

Question TrumpChance. P1/P1A/P1T COMBO

P1l. Suppose that the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between Joe Biden as the
Democratic Party's candidate, and Donald Trump as the Republican Party's candidate. Who would you be more likely
to vote for?

Pla. As of today, do you lean more toward:

Plt. Is there any chance you would vote for Donald Trump in next November's election, or is there no chance
whatsoever that you would vote for him?

Base: Registered voters

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Trump voter 49% 55% 43% 53% 39% 4% 79%
Potential Trump voter 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3%
No chance of voting Trump 48% 43% 54% 46% 56% 94% 18%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 6.3 5.3 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Trump voter 49% 48% 53% 51% 44% 50% 49%
Potential Trump voter 2% % % 3% 1% 4% 2%
No chance of voting Trump 48% 49% 44% 46% 54% 47% 49%
Don't know/Refused * % * 0% 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 7.3 6.4 6.3 6.6 5.3 4.2
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad
Trump voter 49% 48% 50% 56% 40% 63% 41%
Potential Trump voter 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
No chance of voting Trump 48% 49% 48% 41% 58% 35% 58%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 0% * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.7 4.1 4.6 4.6 5.7 5.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Trump voter 49% 9% 45% 93% 9% 37% 87%
Potential Trump voter 2% 3% % 1% 4% 3% 1%
No chance of voting Trump 48% 89% 50% 6% 87% 60% 12%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.5 6.4 5.4 7.0 5.0 5.7
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
Trump voter 49% 9% 92% 49% 53% 43%
Potential Trump voter 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4%
No chance of voting Trump 48% 89% 7% 48% 46% 52%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 4.9 4.8 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 059

Question BIDENHALEY. Combined Q12 a/Q13 a. Biden/Haley vote plus leaners

12 a. Now, suppose instead that (Nikki Haley were the Republican Party's candidate) and (Joe Biden were the
Democratic Party's candidate) in the election for president. For whom would you be more likely to vote?

13 a. As of today, do you lean more toward:

Base: Registered voters

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Democrat/Lean Democrat 43% 40% 46% 38% 55% 90% 12%
Republican/Lean Republican 49% 52% 46% 56% 35% 9% 76%
Other 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 1% 9%
Do not plan to vote 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% * 3%
Don't know/Refused * * * * 0% 0% *
Not a registered voter 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 6.3 5.3 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Democrat/Lean Democrat 43% 50% 37% 38% 47% 45% 41%
Republican/Lean Republican 49% 42% 52% 54% 50% 45% 52%
Other 6% 4% 9% 7% 3% 6% 6%
Do not plan to vote 2% 4% 3% 1% 0% 3% 1%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * * * *
Not a registered voter 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 7.3 6.4 6.3 6.6 5.3 4.2
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Democrat/Lean Democrat 43% 46% 41% 39% 48% 30% 47%
Republican/Lean Republican 49% 45% 53% 52% 46% 61% 50%
Other 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 8% 2%
Do not plan to vote 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * * 1%
Not a registered voter 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.7 4.1 4.6 4.6 5.7 5.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Democrat/Lean Democrat 43% 86% 38% 3% 86% 50% 9%
Republican/Lean Republican 49% 12% 47% 89% 12% 41% 81%
Other 6% 1% 11% 7% 2% 5% 9%
Do not plan to vote 2% 1% 4% 1% * 3% 2%
Don't know/Refused * * * * 0% * *
Not a registered voter 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.5 6.4 5.4 7.0 5.0 5.7
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
Democrat/Lean Democrat 43% 85% 4% 43% 42% 45%
Republican/Lean Republican 49% 12% 87% 49% 53% 43%
Other 6% 1% 8% 6% 5% 7%
Do not plan to vote 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4%
Don't know/Refused * * * * 0% 1%
Not a registered voter 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 4.9 4.8 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 060

Question BIDENDESAN. Combined Q12 b/Q13 b. Biden/DeSantis vote plus leaners

12 b. Now, suppose instead that (Ron DeSantis were the Republican Party's candidate) and (Joe Biden were the
Democratic Party's candidate) in the election for president. For whom would you be more likely to vote?

13 b. As of today, do you lean more toward:

Base: Registered voters

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Democrat/Lean Democrat 46% 43% 49% 42% 56% 93% 15%
Republican/Lean Republican 48% 51% 45% 54% 34% 6% 76%
Other 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 1% 7%
Do not plan to vote 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% * 3%
Don't know/Refused * * * * 1% 0% *
Not a registered voter 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 6.3 5.3 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Democrat/Lean Democrat 46% 55% 39% 41% 50% 50% 43%
Republican/Lean Republican 48% 39% 52% 52% 48% 42% 52%
Other 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 4% 4%
Do not plan to vote 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 3% 1%
Don't know/Refused * * 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Not a registered voter 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 7.3 6.4 6.3 6.6 5.3 4.2
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Democrat/Lean Democrat 46% 48% 45% 40% 54% 33% 52%
Republican/Lean Republican 48% 44% 51% 52% 42% 61% 45%
Other 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 2%
Do not plan to vote 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% * 1%
Don't know/Refused * 1% 0% * * 0% *
Not a registered voter 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.7 4.1 4.6 4.6 5.7 5.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Democrat/Lean Democrat 46% 90% 43% 4% 88% 56% 9%
Republican/Lean Republican 48% 9% 46% 89% 10% 35% 84%
Other 4% 1% 8% 5% 1% 5% 5%
Do not plan to vote 2% 1% 3% 1% * 3% 2%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 1% 0% 1% 0%
Not a registered voter 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.5 6.4 5.4 7.0 5.0 5.7
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
Democrat/Lean Democrat 46% 90% 5% 46% 44% 49%
Republican/Lean Republican 48% 8% 88% 48% 51% 42%
Other 4% 1% 5% 4% 4% 5%
Do not plan to vote 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% 1%
Not a registered voter 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 4.9 4.8 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 063

Question BTINDIE. Combined Q14/Ql4a. Biden/Trump/Indie vote plus leaners

14. Suppose that the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between (Joe Biden as the
Democratic Party's candidate), (Donald Trump as the Republican Party's candidate), (Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., an
independent candidate) and (Cornel West, an independent candidate). Who would you be more likely to vote for?
l4a. As of today, do you lean most toward:

Base: Registered voters

Ppl Biden Biden

of Ap- Disap

Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Democrat/Lean Democrat 35% 35% 36% 34% 41% 80% 5%
Republican/Lean Republican 41% 47% 36% 45% 31% 3% 67%
RFK 16% 12% 20% 14% 21% 13% 18%
West % 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5%
Other 1% % 1% % * * 2%
Do not plan to vote % % % % 1% * 1%
Don't know/Refused 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1%
Not a registered voter 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 6.3 5.3 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Democrat/Lean Democrat 35% 36% 27% 35% 42% 35% 35%
Republican/Lean Republican 41% 35% 44% 46% 40% 39% 43%
RFK 16% 18% 19% 15% 13% 17% 16%
West % 7% % % % % %
Other 1% * 1% % % % 1%

Do not plan to vote % 1% % % * % *
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Not a registered voter 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 7.3 6.4 6.3 6.6 5.3 4.2
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Democrat/Lean Democrat 35% 34% 36% 29% 44% 23% 46%
Republican/Lean Republican 41% 41% 41% 48% 32% 56% 32%
RFK 16% 17% 15% 18% 14% 16% 12%
West % % % 4% % % 6%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Do not plan to vote % % % % % * 1%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
Not a registered voter 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.7 4.1 4.6 4.6 5.7 5.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Democrat/Lean Democrat 35% 74% 26% 3% 72% 41% 7%
Republican/Lean Republican 41% 8% 30% 83% 8% 28% 76%
RFK 16% 12% 29% 11% 12% 22% 12%
West % 5% 9% 1% 7% % 2%
Other 1% * 2% 1% * 2% 1%
Do not plan to vote % * 2% 1% * % 1%
Don't know/Refused 1% * 2% * 0% 1% 1%
Not a registered voter 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.5 6.4 5.4 7.0 5.0 5.7
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TABLE 063

Question BTINDIE

BTINDIE. Combined Q14/Ql4a. Biden/Trump/Indie vote plus leaners
Base: Registered voters

Lean Lean Extr. Less

Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-

Total crat lican Voter vated vated
Democrat/Lean Democrat 35% 70% 3% 35% 38% 31%
Republican/Lean Republican 41% 7% 80% 41% 47% 32%
RFK 16% 16% 13% 16% 10% 27%
West % 6% 2% 4% 4% %
Other 1% * 2% 1% 1% 2%
Do not plan to vote % 1% 1% 1% * %
Don't know/Refused 1% * * 1% * 1%
Not a registered voter 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 4.9 4.8 3.3 4.1 5.7
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Question HOUSVOTE. Combined H1/Hla.

Hl. If the elections for Congress were being held today,
Congressional district?

Hla. As of today, do you lean most toward:

Base: Registered voters

2023

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

which party's candidate would you vote for in your

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Democrat/Lean Democrat 47% 41% 51% 41% 58% 92% 16%
Republican/Lean Republican 48% 54% 44% 54% 35% 6% 76%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Neither 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4%
Do not plan to vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 2%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not a registered voter 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 6.3 5.3 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Democrat/Lean Democrat 47% 56% 41% 41% 50% 51% 43%
Republican/Lean Republican 48% 37% 52% 55% 48% 42% 53%
Other 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Neither 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Do not plan to vote 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 2% *
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not a registered voter 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 7.3 6.4 6.3 6.6 5.3 4.2
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Democrat/Lean Democrat 47% 50% 45% 43% 52% 33% 51%
Republican/Lean Republican 48% 43% 52% 52% 43% 61% 46%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Neither 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Do not plan to vote 1% 2% * 1% * 1% *
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not a registered voter 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.7 4.1 4.6 4.6 5.7 5.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Democrat/Lean Democrat 47% 94% 42% 3% 89% 58% 9%
Republican/Lean Republican 48% 4% 43% 96% 8% 33% 89%
Other 1% * 4% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Neither 3% 1% 9% 1% 3% 5% 1%
Do not plan to vote 1% 1% 3% 0% * 2% 1%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not a registered voter 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.5 6.4 5.4 7.0 5.0 5.7
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
Democrat/Lean Democrat 47% 94% 3% 47% 45% 50%
Republican/Lean Republican 48% 4% 95% 48% 53% 40%
Other 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2%
Neither 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 6%
Do not plan to vote 1% 1% * 1% 0% 3%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not a registered voter 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 4.9 4.8 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 067
Question P1l1Ba

Pl11Ba. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities,
applies or does not apply to Joe Biden.

Base: Total Respondents

Applies to Biden

Does not apply to Biden
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Biden

Does not apply to Biden
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Biden

Does not apply to Biden
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Biden

Does not apply to Biden
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Biden

Does not apply to Biden
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

2023 to November 02,

2023

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

please indicate whether
/ Cares about people like you

you think each one

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
445 42% 46% 41% 51% 88% 16%
55% 58% 53% 59% 49% 12% 83%
* * 1% * 1% 0% 1%
3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
445 42% 41% 42% 53% 43% 45%
55% 58% 59% 58% 46% 57% 54%
* 0% * % 2% 0% 1%
3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
44% 43% 45% 38% 54% 31% 54%
55% 56% 55% 61% 46% 68% 46%
* 1% 0% % * 1% %
3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
44% 81 38% 12% 80% 49% 15%
55% 19% 61% 88% 20% 51% 83%
* 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
445 81 12% 44% 45% 43%
55% 19% 88% 55% 54% 57%
* O% * * * *
3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 068
Question P11Bc

P11Bc. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities,
applies or does not apply to Joe Biden.

Base: Total Respondents

Applies to Biden

Does not apply to Biden
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Biden

Does not apply to Biden
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Biden

Does not apply to Biden
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Biden

Does not apply to Biden
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Biden

Does not apply to Biden
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

2023 to November 02,

2023

/ Is honest and trustworthy

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

please indicate whether you think each one

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
42% 40% 43% 37% 50% 87% 13%
58% 60% 56% 63% 49% 13% 87%
* * * * 1% * *
3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
42% 37% 39% 41% 50% 39% 43%
58% 63% 60% 59% 50% 60% 56%
* O% * % * * *
3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
42% 41% 42% 36% 50% 28% 51%
58% 59% 58% 64% 49% 72% 49%
* 1% * * 1% * %
3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
42% 80% 36% 7% 77 46% 14%
58% 20% 63% 93% 23% 54% 85%
* 0% 1% 0% 0% * *
3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
42% 80% 8% 43% 43 43%
58% 20% 92% 57% 57% 56%
* 0% * * 0% 1%
3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 069

Question P1l1Bg

P11Bg. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please indicate whether you think each one
applies or does not apply to Joe Biden. / Will unite the country and not divide it

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Applies to Biden 39% 36% 42% 34% 49% 82% 12%
Does not apply to Biden 60% 64% 58% 65% 51% 18% 87%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 0% * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Applies to Biden 39% 35% 37% 37% 49% 36% 42%
Does not apply to Biden 60% 65% 62% 63% 51% 63% 58%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * * * 0% 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Applies to Biden 39% 41% 38% 35% 46% 28% 43%
Does not apply to Biden 60% 59% 62% 65% 53% 71% 57%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 1% 0% * * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Applies to Biden 39% 77 34% 6% 72 44% 13%
Does not apply to Biden 60% 23% 65% 94% 28% 56% 87%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 0% 1% 0% 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
Applies to Biden 39% 76% 6% 41% 40% 42%
Does not apply to Biden 60% 24% 93% 59% 60% 57%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 0% * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 070
Question P11Bi

P11Bi. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities,
applies or does not apply to Joe Biden.

Base: Total Respondents

Applies to Biden

Does not apply to Biden
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Biden

Does not apply to Biden
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Biden

Does not apply to Biden
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Biden

Does not apply to Biden
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Biden

Does not apply to Biden
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

2023 to November 02,

2023

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

please indicate whether you think each one
/ Has the stamina and sharpness to serve effectively as president

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
25% 22% 29% 21% 34% 58% 4%
74% 78% 71% 79% 66% 41% 96%
* * * * * * *
3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
25% 20% 21% 30% 33% 21% 29%
74% 80% 79% 70% 66% 79% 71%
* * * * * * *
3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
25% 31% 21% 23% 29% 16% 28%
74% 69% 79% 76% 71% 84% 72%
* * * * * * *
3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
25% 51% 22% 3% 48% 29% 7%
74% 48% 78% 97% 52% 71% 93%
* * * 0% * * 0%
3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
25% 51% 4% 26% 28% 23%
74% 49% 96% 74% 72% 77%
* * 0% * * *
3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 071
Question P11Bj

P11Bj. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities,
applies or does not apply to Joe Biden.

Base: Total Respondents

Applies to Biden

Does not apply to Biden
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Biden

Does not apply to Biden
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Biden

Does not apply to Biden
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Biden

Does not apply to Biden
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Biden

Does not apply to Biden
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

2023 to November 02,

2023

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

please indicate whether you think each one
/ Is someone you are proud to have as president

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
33% 30% 35% 29% 40% 76% 5%
67% 70% 64% 71% 60% 24% 94%
* * 1% * 1% * *
3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
33% 28% 29% 34% 42% 29% 36%
67% 72% 70% 66% 57% 70% 64%
* * * % * * l%
3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
33% 34% 31% 29% 40% 23% 38%
67% 65% 69% 71% 60% 76% 62%
* 1% 0% * 1% * 0%
3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
33% 68% 27% 3% 66% 36% 8%
67% 32% 72% 97% 34% 64% 91%
* * 1% * * * l%
3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
33% 67% 4% 34% 35% 32%
67% 33% 96% 65% 65% 67%
* * * * * 1%
3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7

POLL12

| 78



1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

redefining research

CNN/SSRS Poll -- October 27, 2023 to November 02, 2023

TABLE 072

Question P11Bk

P11Bk. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please indicate whether you think each one
applies or does not apply to Joe Biden. / Is an effective world leader

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Applies to Biden 36% 34% 37% 32% 43% 80% 7%
Does not apply to Biden 64% 66% 63% 68% 57% 20% 92%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 0% 1% * 1% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Applies to Biden 36% 30% 31% 36% 47% 32% 39%
Does not apply to Biden 64% 70% 68% 64% 52% 68% 61%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * * * % * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Applies to Biden 36% 36% 36% 30% 45% 24% 44%
Does not apply to Biden 64% 64% 64% 70% 55% 76% 56%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * * * * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Applies to Biden 36% 70% 32% 4% 69% 41% 8%
Does not apply to Biden 64% 29% 68% 96% 30% 59% 91%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 1% * 0% * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
Applies to Biden 36% 70% 5% 37% 38% 35%
Does not apply to Biden 64% 29% 95% 63% 62% 65%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 1% 0% * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 073
Question P11B1

P11B1. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities,
applies or does not apply to Joe Biden.

Base: Total Respondents

Applies to Biden

Does not apply to Biden
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Biden

Does not apply to Biden
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Biden

Does not apply to Biden
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Biden

Does not apply to Biden
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Biden

Does not apply to Biden
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

2023 to November 02,

2023

/ Respects the rule of law

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

please indicate whether

you think each one

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
51% 49% 54% 46% 62% 93% 24%
48% 51% 46% 54% 38% 7% 75%
* * * * * O% *
3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
51% 52% 51% 46% 55% 54% 49%
48% 48% 48% 53% 45% 46% 50%
* O% * * O% * *
3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
51% 52% 51% 46% 61% 38% 57%
48% 48% 49% 54% 39% 62% 43%
* * * * * * 09
3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
51% 88 49% 16% 87 58% 21%
48% 12% 51% 84% 13% 42% 79%
* 0% 1% 0% 0% * *
3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
51% 89% 16% 52% 48 57%
48% 11% 84% 48% 52% 42%
* % * * O% *
3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 075
Question P1l1Ta

P11Ta. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities,
applies or does not apply to Donald Trump.

Base: Total Respondents

Applies to Trump

Does not apply to Trump
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Trump

Does not apply to Trump
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Trump

Does not apply to Trump
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Trump

Does not apply to Trump
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Trump

Does not apply to Trump
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

2023 to November 02,

2023

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

please indicate whether
/ Cares about people like you

you think each one

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
40% 44% 36% 44% 31% 8% 61%
60% 55% 63% 55% 68% 92% 39%
* 10/ * * * * l%
3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
40% 35% 40% 46% 40% 36% 43%
60% 65% 59% 54% 59% 64% 56%
* * * % 10/ * l%
3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
40% 40% 40% 46% 31% 52% 34%
60% 59% 60% 54% 68% 48% 65%
* 1% * * * 19 *
3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
40% 8% 32% 82% 10 30% 73%
60% 92% 67% 17% 90% 70% 27%
* 0% 1% * 0% * 1%
3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
40% 9% 78% 43% 48% 34%
60% 91% 22% 57% 52% 66%
* O% * * * *
3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 076

Question P11Tc

P11Tc. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please indicate whether you think each one
applies or does not apply to Donald Trump. / Is honest and trustworthy

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Biden Biden

of Ap- Disap

Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Applies to Trump 33% 38% 29% 35% 28% 6% 51%
Does not apply to Trump 66% 62% 70% 65% 71% 94% 49%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip % * 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Applies to Trump 33% 31% 34% 38% 31% 32% 35%
Does not apply to Trump 66% 69% 66% 61% 69% 68% 65%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip % 0% * % * 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1

White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Applies to Trump 33% 35% 32% 40% 23% 44% 23%
Does not apply to Trump 66% 64% 68% 60% 77% 56% 77%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 1% 0% % * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Applies to Trump 33% 5% 27% 69% 8% 23% 62%
Does not apply to Trump 66% 94% 73% 31% 92% T7% 7%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% 1% * 1% 0% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
Applies to Trump 33% 6% 65% 34% 39% 26%
Does not apply to Trump 66% 94% 35% 65% 60% 73%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 1% * 1% 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 077

Question P1l1Tg

P11Tg. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please indicate whether you think each one
applies or does not apply to Donald Trump. / Will unite the country and not divide it

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Applies to Trump 34% 36% 33% 35% 30% 8% 51%
Does not apply to Trump 66% 64% 67% 64% 70% 92% 49%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * * * * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Applies to Trump 34% 30% 37% 36% 34% 31% 37%
Does not apply to Trump 66% 70% 63% 64% 66% 69% 63%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 0% * % * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Applies to Trump 34% 40% 29% 41% 22% 45% 22%
Does not apply to Trump 66% 60% 71% 59% 77% 54% 78%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * * * * * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Applies to Trump 34% 9% 29% 66% 10 27% 58%
Does not apply to Trump 66% 91% 71% 33% 90% 73% 41%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 0% * * 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
Applies to Trump 34% 9% 62% 34% 37% 29%
Does not apply to Trump 66% 91% 38% 66% 63% 71%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 0% * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 078
Question P11Ti

P11Ti. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities,
applies or does not apply to Donald Trump.

Base: Total Respondents

Applies to Trump

Does not apply to Trump
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Trump

Does not apply to Trump
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Trump

Does not apply to Trump
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Trump

Does not apply to Trump
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Trump

Does not apply to Trump
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

2023 to November 02,

2023
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please indicate whether you think each one
/ Has the stamina and sharpness to serve effectively as president

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
53 58% 48% 57% 44% 16% 76%
47% 42% 52% 43% 56% 84% 24%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
53 49% 57% 56% 49% 51% 54%
47% 51% 43% 44% 51% 49% 46%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad grad.
53 54% 51% 58% 44% 65% 45
47% 46% 49% 42% 56% 35% 55%
0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0%
3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
53 18 51% 90% 18 45% 84%
47% 82% 49% 10% 82% 55% 16%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
53 19% 88% 53% 54% 51%
47% 81% 12% 47% 46% 49%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 079
Question P11Tj

P11Tj. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities,
applies or does not apply to Donald Trump.

Base: Total Respondents

Applies to Trump

Does not apply to Trump
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Trump

Does not apply to Trump
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Trump

Does not apply to Trump
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Trump

Does not apply to Trump
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Trump

Does not apply to Trump
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

2023 to November 02,

2023
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please indicate whether you think each one
/ Is someone you would be proud to have as president

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
38% 42% 34% 40% 32% 6% 58%
62% 58% 66% 60% 67% 94% 42%
* * * 0% * O% *
3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
38% 32% 41% 44% 35% 34% 41%
62% 68% 59% 56% 65% 66% 59%
* * * % O% * *
3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
38% 40% 35% 44% 27% 49% 27
62% 59% 65% 56% 73% 51% 73%
* * 0% * * 09 09
3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
38% 8% 31% 75% 9% 29% 67%
62% 92% 68% 24% 91% 71% 33%
* O% * * O% * *
3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
38% 8% 71% 38% 44 28%
62% 92% 29% 62% 56% 72%
* 0% * * 0% *
3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 080

Question P11Tk

P11Tk. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please indicate whether you think each one
applies or does not apply to Donald Trump. / Is an effective world leader

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
Applies to Trump 48% 53% 44% 53% 40% 11% 72%
Does not apply to Trump 51% 47% 56% 47% 60% 89% 27%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * * * * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Applies to Trump 48% 45% 51% 52% 45% 47% 50%
Does not apply to Trump 51% 55% 48% 48% 54% 53% 50%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 0% * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Applies to Trump 48% 50% 47% 54% 39% 62% 40%
Does not apply to Trump 51% 50% 53% 46% 61% 38% 60%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * * * * * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Applies to Trump 48% 12 45% 89% 14 39% 82%
Does not apply to Trump 51% 88% 54% 11% 86% 61% 18%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
Applies to Trump 48% 13% 87% 48% 52% 42%
Does not apply to Trump 51% 87% 13% 52% 48% 57%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip * % * * 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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TABLE 081
Question P11T1

P11T1. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities,
applies or does not apply to Donald Trump.

Base: Total Respondents

Applies to Trump

Does not apply to Trump
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Trump

Does not apply to Trump
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Trump

Does not apply to Trump
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Trump

Does not apply to Trump
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

Applies to Trump

Does not apply to Trump
Don't know/Refused/Web skip
Sampling Error (+/-)

2023 to November 02,

2023
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please indicate whether
/ Respects the rule of law

you think each one

Ppl Biden Biden
of Ap- Disap
Total Men Women White Color prove prove
35% 38% 33% 37% 30% 8% 53%
64% 62% 67% 63% 69% 92% 46%
* 1% * * 1% 0% %
3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.9
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
35% 34% 32% 43% 32% 33% 37%
64% 66% 67% 57% 67% 67% 62%
* O% 1% * * * *
3.1 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.5 4.6 4.1
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
35% 40% 31% 42% 24% 45% 25
64% 60% 68% 58% 76% 55% 75%
* 1% * * * * 09
3.1 4.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 5.3 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
35% 7% 30% 70% 10 25% 64%
64% 93% 69% 30% 90% 74% 36%
* 0% 1% 1% 0% * 1%
3.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 6.4 4.6 5.4
Lean Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat lican Voter vated vated
35% 8% 66% 36% 40% 28%
64% 92% 33% 64% 60% 71%
* 0% 1% * * 1%
3.1 4.6 4.6 3.3 4.1 5.7
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Question RP1

RP1. Here is a list of people who are running for the Republican nomination for president in 2024. Please indicate
which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for president in 2024,
or if you would support someone else.

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Former President Donald Trump 61% 64% 58% 56% 76% 61%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 17% 14% 21% 18% 13% 17%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 10% 10% % 11% % 10%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy % 6% % % 4% %
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott % 1% % % % %
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie % % % 2% 1% 2%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% % % 1% %
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum * * % * % *
Someone else 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% * 1% 1% % 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.8 6.8 7.0 5.5 11.3 4.8
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Former President Donald Trump 61% 64% 60% 57% 64% 60%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 17% 17% 14% 19% 18% 16%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 10% 7% 10% 13% 7% 11%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 4% 4% % % 5% 4%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 3% 2% 4% 2% * 3%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 2% 1% % % 1% 2%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 1% 2% 1% * 2% 1%
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum * 0% % 1% 0% *
Someone else 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% * 1% * * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.8 7.6 8.3 9.5 8.6 5.9
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Former President Donald Trump 61% 73% 55% 71% 45% 67% 40%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 17% 12% 20% 12% 25% 14% 24%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 10% 5% 12% 7% 14% 7% 17%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy % 2% 5% 4% % 5% 3%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 2% 2% 2% 1% % 1% 4%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum * * * * 0% * 0%
Someone else 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 5%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% 0% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.8 8.8 5.8 6.4 7.2 7.2 8.3
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Former President Donald Trump 61% 65% 46% 63% 55% 100% 0%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 17% 16% 20% 18% 14% 0% 43%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 10% 8% 17% 8% 14% 0% 25%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy % 3% 7% 3% 6% 0% 10%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott % 3% 2% 3% % 0% 6%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie % 2% 2% 1% % 0% 5%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% 0% 1% % 0% 3%
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum * * 1% 0% % 0% *
Someone else 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 0% 5%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% 1% 0% * 1% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.8 5.4 10.8 5.9 8.2 6.5 7.2
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RP1/RP2 COMBO TABLE

RP1l. Here is a list of people who may be running for the Republican nomination for president in 2024. Please
indicate which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for president
in 2024, or if you would support someone else.

RP2. And who would be your SECOND choice for the Republican nomination for president in 20247

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Former President Donald Trump 73% 73% 73% 69% 85% 73%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 53% 52% 55% 58% 34% 53%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 26% 27% 25% 27% 26% 26%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 16% 20% 11% 15% 18% 16%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 10% % 12% 10% 9% 10%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie % 6% % % 5% %
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 2% % 1% % 2% %
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum % 2% % % 4% %
Someone else 6% 6% 7% 6% 9% 6%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% * 1% 1% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.8 6.8 7.0 5.5 11.3 4.8
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Former President Donald Trump 73% 76% 73% 67% T77% 71%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 53% 47% 51% 66% 52% 54%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 26% 27% 22% 29% 25% 27%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 16% 18% 18% 10% 18% 15%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 10% % 12% % % 11%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 5% 4% 5% 8% % 6%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 2% % 2% % % 2%
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Someone else 6% 9% 5% 3% 9% 5%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% * 1% * * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.8 7.6 8.3 9.5 8.6 5.9
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Former President Donald Trump 73% 86% 66% 83% 57% 80% 52%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 53% 47% 57% 51% 57% 57% 59%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 26% 22% 28% 23% 31% 21% 35%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 16% 10% 19% 15% 16% 17% 13%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 10% % 10% % 11% % 12%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 2% 2% 2% 1% % 1% 3%
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Someone else 6% 9% 5% 5% 8% 4% 9%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% 0% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.8 8.8 5.8 6.4 7.2 7.2 8.3
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Former President Donald Trump 73% 76% 61% 74% 69% 100% 31%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 53% 52% 58% 57% 45% 50% 58%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 26% 26% 29% 22% 36% 17% 41%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 16% 15% 20% 16% 15% 13% 19%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 10% 10% 9% 10% 8% % 13%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie % % 6% % 7% % 11%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 2% 2% 1% % % * %
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum % % 2% 2% % 1% %
Someone else 6% 6% 8% 6% 8% 3% 11%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% 1% 0% * 1% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.8 5.4 10.8 5.9 8.2 6.5 7.2
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TABLE 012

Question RP3

RP3. Thinking again about your first-choice candidate, would you say you will definitely support [INSERT RESPONSE
TO RP1], or is it possible you might change your mind?

Base: Respondents who selected a first-choice candidate for the Republican nomination for president in 2024

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Definitely support 75% 76% 74% 73% 83% 75%
Might change mind 25% 24% 26% 27% 17% 25%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.9 6.9 7.1 5.6 11.4 4.9
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Definitely support 75% 76% 73% 76% 74% 75%
Might change mind 25% 24% 27% 24% 26% 24%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 0% 1% % 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.9 7.7 8.4 9.7 8.7 5.9
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Definitely support 75% 81% 72% 78% 70% 76% 69%
Might change mind 25% 19% 28% 22% 30% 24% 31%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 0% * 0% 1% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.9 8.9 5.9 6.5 7.3 7.3 8.5
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Definitely support 75% 79% SN 78% 68% 87% 54%
Might change mind 25% 20% SN 22% 32% 12% 45%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * SN * 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.9 5.5 6.0 8.4 6.5 7.4
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TABLE 094
Question DP1

DP1l. Here is a list of people who are running for the Democratic nomination for president in 2024.

2023
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Please indicate

which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Democratic nomination for president in 2024,

or if you would support someone else.

Base: Total Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

President Joe Biden
Congressman Dean Phillips
Author Marianne Williamson
Someone else

Don't know/Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

President Joe Biden
Congressman Dean Phillips
Author Marianne Williamson
Someone else

Don't know/Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

President Joe Biden
Congressman Dean Phillips
Author Marianne Williamson
Someone else

Don't know/Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

President Joe Biden
Congressman Dean Phillips
Author Marianne Williamson
Someone else

Don't know/Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

President Joe Biden
Congressman Dean Phillips
Author Marianne Williamson
Someone else

Don't know/Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

Ppl Biden
of Ap-
Total Men Women White Color prove
71% 74% 71% 71% 72% 83%
11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 7%
8% 5% 9% 7% 8% 4%
5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3%
4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 2%
4.9 7.9 6.4 6.1 8.3 5.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
71% 59% 64% 82% 82% 61% 80%
11% 17% 11% 7% 9% 15% 8%
8% 18% 9% 3% 1% 14% 4%
5% % 12% 4% 4% % 4%
4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4%
4.9 10.1 9.3 10.2 9.7 7.4 6.6
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
71% 66% 76% 69% 74% 67% 74%
11% 13% 10% 11% 11% 11% 12%
8% 11% 6% 10% 6% 11% 4%
5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5%
4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4%
4.9 8.2 6.0 7.3 6.4 9.9 7.6
Indep
Demo- endnt Lib- Mode-
Total crat Other eral rate
71% 72% 66% 74% 70%
11% 11% 14% 9% 12%
8% 7% 14% 6% 11%
5% 6% 3% 8% 2%
4% 4% 3% 3% 5%
4.9 5.5 10.9 7.3 6.9
Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat Voter vated vated
71% 71% 71% 76% 65%
11% 11% 11% 10% 13%
8% 8% 8% 5% 13%
5% 5% 5% 7% 3%
4% 4% 4% 3% 6%
4.9 4.9 4.9 5.9 8.5
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TABLE 095
Question DP2

DP2. Thinking again about your first-choice candidate,

2023 to November 02,

2023

TO DP1l], or is it possible you might change your mind?
Base: Respondents who selected a first-choice candidate for the Democratic nomination for president in 2024

Definitely support

Might change mind

Don't know/Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

Definitely support

Might change mind

Don't know/Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

Definitely support

Might change mind

Don't know/Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

Definitely support

Might change mind

Don't know/Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

Definitely support

Might change mind

Don't know/Refused/Web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

would you say you will definitely support

Ppl Biden
of Ap-
Total Men Women White Color prove
59% 61% 58% 55% 66% 66%
41% 38% 42% 45% 34% 34%
* * 0% * O% *
5.2 8.2 6.8 6.5 8.7 5.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
59% SN 58% SN 67% 48% 68%
41% SN 42% SN 32% 52% 32%
* SN 0% SN * 0% *
5.2 9.8 10.1 7.9 6.9
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad grad. grad.
59% 65% 55% 59% 60% SN 58%
41% 35% 45% 41% 40% SN 42%
* 0% * * 0% SN %
5.2 8.7 6.3 7.7 6.8 8.0
Indep
Demo- endnt Lib- Mode-
Total crat Other eral rate
59% 61 SN 61% 58%
41% 39% SN 39% 42%
* 0% SN 0% *
5.2 5.8 7.7 7.2
Lean Extr. Less
Demo- Reg. Moti- Moti-
Total crat Voter vated vated
59% 59% 59% 67% 47
41% 41% 41% 32% 53%
* * * * OO/
5.2 5.2 5.2 6.2 9.0
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